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Before reading, unfold the page containing the illustrations and familiarise yourself with all functions of the

[l

device.

Fer du lzeser, vend siden med billeder frem og bliv bekendt med alle apparatets funktioner.
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Additional safety instructions

“Caution - Read the operating instructions to reduce the risk of inquiry”

Wear ear-muffs.
The impact of noise can cause damage to hearing.

Wear a breathing mask.
m Dust which is injurious to health can be generated when working on wood and other
@ materials. Never use the device to work on any materials containing asbestos!

Wear safety goggles.
Sparks generated during working or splinters, chips and dust emitted by the device
can cause loss of sight.

(1) (2] T Select between the individual functions only when the equipment is
at a standstill. If you fail to observe this point, the equipment may be
Ci damaged.
T i
7
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1. Introduction

A Important!

When using equipment, a few safety
precautions must be observed to avoid injuries
and damage. Please read the complete
operating manual with due care. Keep this
manual in a safe place, so that the information
is available at all times. If you give the
equipment to any other person, give them
these operating instructions as well.

We accept no liability for damage or accidents
which arise due to non-observance of these
instructions and the safety information.

2. Safety regulations

/A CAUTION!

Read all safety regulations and
instructions.

Any errors made in following the safety
regulations and instructions may result in an
electric shock, fire and/or serious injury.

Keep all safety regulations and instructions
in a safe place for future use.

The term “electric tool” used in the safety
regulations refers to electric tools operated from
the mains power supply (with a power cable)
and to battery operated electric tools (without a
power cable).

—h

. Workplace safety

e Keep your work area clean and well
illuminated. Untidy or unlit work areas can
result in accidents.

e Do not use this tool in a potentially
explosive environment containing
combustible liquids, gases or dust.
Electric tools generate sparks, which can in
turn ignite dust or vapors.

o Keep children and other persons away

from the electric tool while it is being

used.

Allowing yourself to get distracted can

cause you to lose control of the tool.

19.11.2009 15:38 UhrcFﬁeite 8

2. ELECTRICAL SAFETY

e The tool’s connector plug must be able
to fit into the socket outlet. Do not
modify the plug in any way! Do not use
adapter plugs in conjunction with
electrically grounded tools.

Unmodified plugs and matching socket
outlets reduce the risk of an electric shock.

e Avoid touching grounded surfaces,
such as those of pipes/tubes, heaters,
cookers and refrigerators.

There is an increased risk of getting an
electric shock if you are electrically
grounded.

e Keep the tool away from rain and
moisture/wet conditions.

Penetration of water into an electric tool
increases the risk of an electric shock.

e Do not use the cable to carry the tool,
hang it up or pull the plug out of the
socket. Keep the cable away from
sources of heat, oil, sharp edges and
moving tool parts.

Damaged or tangled cable increases the
risk of an electric shock.

e If you intend to use an electric tool
outdoors, ensure that you only use
extension cable that is approved for
outdoor applications.

Using extension cable that is approved for
outdoor applications reduces the risk of an
electric shock.

e If operation of the electric tool in a
damp environment can not be avoided,
use a earth-leakage circuit-breaker.
The earth-leakage circuit-breaker reduces
the risk of an electric shock.

w

. PERSONAL SAFETY

e Be alert, work conscientiously and
exercise appropriate caution when
using the electric tool. Do not use the
tool if you are tired or are under the
influence of drugs/medication or
alcohol.
One moment of carelessness or lack of
attention when using the electric tool can
cause serious bodily injury!

e Always wear personal protective

equipment (PPE), including safety

o
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goggles.
Wearing personal protective equipment

such as a dust mask, non-slip footwear,
protective headgear and ear muffs
(depending upon the type of electric tool
and the particular application) reduces the
risk of sustaining injury.

switched on or off is dangerous and must
be repaired.

Pull the plug out of the socket and/or
remove the battery before making any
adjustments to the tool, changing
accessories or put the tool down.

This precaution eliminates the possibility of

o Make sure that the tool cannot start up inadvertently starting the tool.
accidentally. Ensure that the electric When not in use, store electric tools out
tool is switched off before you connect of the reach of children. Do not allow
the tool to the power supply and/or those persons to use this tool who are
insert the battery, or pick up or carry the unfamiliar with it or who have not read
tool. these instructions.

Physically touching the switch with your Electric tools are dangerous when they are
finger when carrying the tool or connecting used by inexperienced persons.

the tool to the power supply switched on Take good care of your tool. Check that
can lead to accidents. moving parts properly function and do

e Remove adjusting tools/wrench(es) not jam, that parts are not broken off or
prior to switching on the power tool. damaged in any way and that the tool
A tool or wrench that is positioned inside a can be used to its full capacity. Have
rotating power tool part can cause injury. damaged parts repaired prior to using

e Avoid abnormal working postures. Make the tool.
sure you stand squarely and keep your The cause of many accidents can be traced
balance at all times. back to poorly maintained electric tools.
This way, you will be able to have better Keep your blades sharp and clean.
control over the tool in unexpected Properly maintained blades with sharp
situations. edges jam less frequently and are easier to

o Wear suitable clothes. Never wear loose use.
fitting clothes or jewelry. Keep hair, Make sure to use electric tools,
clothes and gloves away from moving accessories, attachments, etc. in
parts. accordance with these instructions.
Loose clothing, dangling jewelry and long Take the conditions in your work area
hair can be caught by moving parts. and the job in hand into account.

o If dust extraction and dust collection Using electric tools for applications other
devices can be mounted, ensure that than those intended can lead to dangerous
these are connected and are properly situations.
used.

The use of a dust extraction system can 5. SERVICE
reduce the danger posed by dust. e Have your tool repaired only by
authorized specialists using original

4. Using the treatment of electric tools replacement parts.

e Do not overload your tool. Only use This will ensure that your tool remains safe

suitable electric tools to perform your
work.

to use.

Safety information for hammers

e Wear ear protection. The impact of noise
can cause damage to hearing.

Use the additional handles supplied
with the tool. Losing control of the tool can
cause injuries.

o

Using the right electric tool allows you to
work better and safer within the tool’s
quoted capacity range.

e Do not use an electric tool whose switch o
is defective.
An electric tool that no longer can be
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Additional Safety rules for SDS-Plus-

Hammer Drill

o Check that your mains voltage is the same
as that marked on the rating plate.

e If you use a cable reel, run all the cable off
the reel. The minimum conductor cross
section used should be 1.5 mm2.

e If you use this electric hammer drill
outdoors you must connect it using a
suitable HO7RN-F 3G 1.5 mm? extension
cable with a spray-water protected plug.

e Make sure of your footing, particularly when
working free-handed on ladders or
scaffolding.

e Use a detector to localize pipes and/or
cables in walls with concealed electric,
water or gas lines. Avoid any contact with
conducting electrical parts or lines.

o Wear ear-muffs to protect your hearing:
Risk of progressive loss of hearing!

e Wear goggles and use a breathing mask on
dusty jobs.

e Never use the machine near vapors or
combustible liquids.

e Always unplug the machine before cleaning
it or changing drill bits etc.

e Keep the power cable safe from damage.
Oil and acids can damage cables.

o Never overload the machine.

e Important!

Follow all safety regulations in your country
appli cable to the installation, use and
maintenance of the machine.

e Chisel bits and drill bits can be
inadvertently thrown out from the machine
and cause serious injury:

- Always check that the chisel bit or drill bit
is firmly locked in the chuck before you
start work.

- Check the chuck for wear or damage at
regular intervals.

e Do not start a hammering tool until it is
pressed against a workpiece (wall, ceiling,
etc.).

o Always unplug the hammer drill when you
have finished working and remove the
chisel bit or drill bit from the tool.

e Always unplug the machine before
changing chisel bits or drill bits etc.

10

e Protect eyes and assistants from small
flying parts and splinters. Wear a helmet!
Erect a screen wall!

e Work gloves protect you against skin
abrasions.

e Vibrations can be harmful to the hand-arm
system: Keep the impact time of vibrations
to a minimum.

e Always keep the power cable away from
where you want to drill.

e Keep the machine out of children’s reach.

e Always hold the machine with two hands
when it is running and make sure of your
footing.

o Make sure that the switch on the machine
is set to the correct position for the work
you want to perform before you put the
machine into operation. If the switch is not
in the correct position you risk suffering
bodily injury when the machine starts to
run.

Save this instructions.

3. Layout (Fig. 1)

Dust guard

Locking sleeve

Additional handle

Locking screw for depth stop
Selector switch for drill/hammer drill/chisel
Handle
Clockwise/counter-clockwise switch
Locking button

. Speed controller

10. ON/OFF switch

11. Operating status indicator

12. Indicator for carbon brush wear

13. Depth stop

14. Additional quick-change drill chuck
15. Dust absorption device

©COoONOOOA~LN =
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4. ltems supplied

Take all the parts out of the packaging.
Check that nothing is missing.

e P-BMH 1100 SDS-Plus-Hammer Drrill
Additional handle

Depth stop

Drill bits for stone (6, 8, 10 mm)
Pointed chisel / flat chisel

Additional quick-change drill chuck
Operating instructions

Dust absorption device

5. Proper use

The tool is designed for drilling with hammer
action in concrete, rock and brick, as well as
for chiseling work, always using the respective
correct drill or chisel bit.

The equipment is to be used only for its
prescribed purpose. Any other use is deemed
to be a case of misuse. The user / operator
and not the manufacturer will be liable for any
damage or injuries of any kind caused as a
result of this.

Please note that our equipment has not been
designed for use in commercial, trade or
industrial applications. Our warranty will be
voided if the machine is used in commercial,
trade or industrial businesses or for equivalent
purposes.

6. Technical data

Mains voltage: 230-240V ~ 50 Hz

Power input: 1050 W
Idling speed: 0-1100 rpm
Blow rate: 0-5100 rpm
Drilling capacity in

concrete/stone (max.): 26 mm
Protection class: /3
Weight: 3.6 kg

Sound and vibration

Sound and vibration values were measured in
accordance with EN 60745.

Lo sound pressure level 91.8 dB(A)
Kpa uncertainty 3dB
Lya sound power level 102.8 dB(A)
Kwa uncertainty 3dB

The hammer drill is not designed for outdoors
use as specified | Article 3 of Directive
2000/14/EC_2005/88/EC.

Wear ear-muffs.
The impact of noise can cause damage to
hearing.

Total vibration values (vector sum of three
directions) determined in accordance with EN
60745.

Hammer drilling in concrete
Vibration emission value a,, = 15.81 m/s?
K uncertainty = 1.5 m/s?

Chiseling
Vibration emission value a,, = 15.668 m/s?
K uncertainty = 1.5 m/s?

A Important!
The vibration value changes according to the
area of application of the electric tool and may

11
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exceed the specified value in exceptional
circumstances.

Keep the noise emissions and vibrations to

a minimum.

e Only use appliances which are in perfect
working order.

e Service and clean the appliance regularly.

o Adapt your working style to suit the
appliance.

e Do not overload the appliance.

e Have the appliance serviced whenever
necessary.

e Switch the appliance off when itis not in
use.

e Wear protective gloves.

7. Before starting the equipment

A Important!

Before you connect the equipment to the
mains supply make sure that the data on the
rating plate are identical to the mains data.

Always pull the power plug before making
adjustments to the equipment.

Check the drilling point for concealed electrical
cables, gas and water pipes using a cable/pipe
detector.

7.1 Additional handle (Fig. 2 - Item 3)

For safety reasons you must only use the

hammer drill with the additional handle.

The additional handle (3) enables you to

achieve better stability whilst using the

equipment. Do not use the equipment without
the additional handle (3). The additional handle

(3) is secured to the equipment by a clamp.

Turning the additional handle (3) clockwise

tightens this clamp. Turning it anti-clockwise will

release the clamp.

o The supplied additional handle (3) must first
be fitted. To do this, turn the additional
handle (3) until the clamp is opened wide
enough for you to slide the additional handle
onto the equipment.

e After you have mounted the additional

12

handle (3), swivel it to the most comfortable
working position for yourself.

e Now turn the additional handle (3) in the
opposite direction again until the additional
handle (3) is secure.

e The additional handle (3) is suitable for both
left-handed and right-handed users.

7.2 Depth stop (Fig. 3 — Iltem 13)

The depth stop (13) is held in place by

clamping with the locking screw (4) on the

additional handle (3).

o Release the locking screw (4) and insert the
depth stop (13).

e Setthe depth stop (13) to the same level as
the drill bit.

e Pull the depth stop (13) back by the
required drilling depth.

e Tighten the locking screw (4) again.

o Now drill the hole until the depth stop (13)
touches the workpiece.

7.3. Tool insertion (Fig. 4)

e Clean the tool before insertion and apply a
thin coating of drill bit grease to the shaft of
the tool.

e Pull back and hold the locking sleeve (2).

e Turn and push the dust-free tool into the tool
mounting as far as it will go. The tool will
lock automatically, after the locking sleeve
is released.

e Check that it is properly secure by pulling
the tool.

7.4. Tool removal (Fig. 5)
Pull back and hold the locking sleeve (2) and
remove the tool.

7.5 Dust collection device (Fig. 8)

Slide the dust collection device (15) over the
drill bit before carrying out any hammer drilling
vertically above your head.

o
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7.6 Fitting the quick-change drill chuck
(Fig. 4)

e Clean the quick-change drill chuck (14)
before fitting it and apply a thin coating of
drill bit grease to the quick-change drill
chuck shaft.

e Pull back and hold the locking sleeve (2).

e Turn and push the dust-free quick-change
drill chuck (14) into the tool mounting as far
as it will go. The quick-change drill chuck
(14) will lock automatically after the locking
sleeve is released.

e Checkthatitis secure by pulling the quick-
change drill chuck (14).

7.7 Removing the additional quick-change
drill chuck (Fig. 5)

Pull back and hold the locking sleeve (2) and

remove the quick-change drill chuck.

7.8 Inserting the bit into the quick-change
drill chuck (Figure 6-7)

A Important.

e Always pull the power plug before making
adjustments to the equipment.

o Release the depth stop (13) as described in
7.2 and push it towards the drill handle. This
provides free access to the chuck (14).

@ Open the chuck (14). The drill bit opening
must be large enough to hold the drill bit.

@ Select a suitable drill bit. Push the tool as far
as possible into the chuck opening.

e Close the chuck (14). Check that the drill bit
is secure in the chuck (14).

e Check at regular intervals that the drill bit or
tool is secure (pull the mains plug).

8. Starting up

A Important!

To prevent all danger, the machine must
only be held using the two handles (3/6).
Otherwise there may be a risk of suffering an
electric shock if you drill into cables.

8.1 Status indicator (Fig. 1/ltem 11)
The status indicator (11) lights up when the
power plug is connected.

8.2 ON/OFF switch (Fig. 9/ltem 10)

e First fit a suitable drill bit into the tool (see
7.3).

e Connect the mains plug to a suitable
socket.

e Position the drill in the position you wish to
drill.

To switch on:
Press the ON/OFF switch (10)

To switch off:
Release the ON/OFF switch (10)

Switching on continuous operation:
Secure the ON/OFF switch (10) with the
locking button (8).Important. It may only be
locked if the drill is set to rotate clockwise.

Switching off continuous operation:
Press the ON/OFF switch (10) briefly.

8.3 Adjusting the speed (Fig. 9/ltem 10)

e You can infinitely vary the speed whilst
using the tool.

e Select the speed by applying a greater or
lesser pressure to the ON/OFF switch (10).

e Select the correct speed: The most suitable
speed depends on the workpiece, the type
of use and the drill bit used.

e Low pressure on the ON/OFF switch (10):
Lower speed

e Greater pressure on the ON/OFF switch
(10): Higher speed

Tip: Start drilling holes at low speed. Then
increase the speed in stages.

13
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Benefits: Important.

e The drill bit is easier to control when You only require slight contact pressure for
starting the hole and will not slide away. hammer drilling. Excessive contact pressure

e You avoid drilling messy holes (for example  will place an unnecessary strain on the motor.
in tiles). Check bitsl at regular intervals. Sharpen or

replace blunt bits.
8.4 Preselecting the speed (Fig. 9/ltem 9)
e Do not attempt to make this setting whilst
the drill is in use. 9. Replacing the power cable
@ The speed setting ring (9) enables you to
define the maximum speed. The ON/OFF
switch (10) can only be pressed to the damaged, it must be replaced by the

defined maximum speed setting. manufacturer or its after-sales service or

e Set the speed using the setting ring (9) on similarly trained personnel to avoid danger.
the ON/OFF switch (10).

If the power cable for this equipment is

8.5 Clockwise/Counter-clockwise switch

(Fig. 9/ltem 7) 10. Cleaning, maintenance and

e Change switch position only when the ordering of spare parts
drill is at a standstill!
o Switch the direction of the hammer drill A Important.
using the clockwise/counter-clockwise Always pull out the mains power plug before
switch (7): starting any cleaning work.
Direction Switch position  10.1 Cleaning
Clockwise Pushintotheleft o Keep all safety devices, air vents and the
(forwards and drill) motor housing free of dirt and dust as far as
possible. Wipe the equipment with a clean
Counter-clockwise Push in to the right cloth or blow it with compressed air at low
(reverse) pressure.
e We recommend that you clean the device
8.6 Drill / Hammer drill / Chisel selector immediately each time you have finished
switch (Fig. 10) using it.
e For drilling, press the button (E) on the e Clean the equipment regularly with a moist
selector switch (5) and simultaneously turn cloth and some soft soap. Do not use
the selector switch (5) to position A. cleaning agents or solvents; these could
e Forhammer drilling, press the button (E) on attack the plastic parts of the equipment.
the selector switch (5) and simultaneously Ensure that no water can seep into the
turn the selector switch (5) to position B. device.
e For chiseling, press the button (E) on the
selector switch (5) and simultaneously turn 10.2 Carbon brushes
the selector switch (5) to position C. In In case of excessive sparking or if the status
switch position C the chisel is not locked. indicator for carbon brush wear (12) lights up,
e For chiseling, press the button (E) on the have the carbon brushes checked by a qualified
selector switch (5) and simultaneously turn electrician.
the selector switch (5) to position D. The
chisel is locked in position D. 10.3 Maintenance

There are no parts inside the equipment which
require additional maintenance.

14
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10.4 Ordering replacement parts:

Please quote the following data when ordering
replacement parts:

e Type of machine

e Article number of the machine

e Identification number of the machine

For our latest prices and information please go
to www.isc-gmbh.info

11. Disposal and recycling

The unit is supplied in packaging to prevent its
being damaged in transit. This packaging is
raw material and can therefore be reused or
can be returned to the raw material system.
The unit and its accessories are made of
various types of material, such as metal and
plastic. Defective components must be
disposed of as special waste. Ask your dealer
or your local council.

For EU countries only

Never place any electric tools in
oY household refuse.

To comply with European Directive
2002/96/EC concerning old electric and
electronic equipment and its

implementation in national laws, old electric
tools have to be separated from other waste
and disposed of in an environment-friendly
fashion, e.g. by taking to a recycling depot.

Recycling alternative to the demand to return
electrical devices:

As an alternative to returning the electrical
device, the owner is obliged to cooperate in
ensuring that the device is properly recycled if
ownership is relinquished. This can also be
done by handing over the used

device to a returns center, which will dispose of
it in accordance with national commercial and
industrial waste management legislation. This
does not apply to the accessories and auxiliary
equipment without any electrical components
which are included with the used device.

o
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12. Declaration of conformity

Einhell Germany AG - Wiesenweg 22 - D-94405 Landau/lsar
Konformitétserklarung

@ erklart folgende Konformitat gemaB EU-Richtlinie und deklaruje zgodnosé wymienionego ponizej artykutu z
Normen fiir Artikel nastepujacymi normami na podstawie dyrektywy WE.
explains the following conformity according to EU AeKnapupa CbOTBETHOTO CbOTBETCTBUE CbI/1aCHO
directives and norms for the following product AvpeKTnBa Ha EC 1 HopMu 3a apTURYN
® déclare la conformité suivante selon la directive CE et les @ paskaidro $adu atbilstibu ES direktivai un standartiem
normes concernant I'article © apibidina §j atitikima EU reikalavimams ir prekés
@ dichiara la seguente conformita secondo la direttiva UE e normoms
le norme per larticolo declara urmatoarea conformitate conform directivei UE
@ verklaart de volgende overeenstemming conform EU si normelor pentru articolul
richtlijn en normen voor het product SNAWVEL TNV akdAoudn cuPPdPPWET CUPGWVA HE TNV
® declara la siguiente conformidad a tenor de la directiva y Odnyia EK kal Ta mpoTUTIA YA TO TIPOIOV
normas de la UE para el articulo potvrduje sljedeéu uskladenost prema smjernicama EU
@ declara a seguinte conformidade, de acordo com a i normama za artikl
directiva CE e normas para o artigo potvrduje sljedeéu uskladenost prema smjernicama EU
attesterer folgende overensstemmelse i medfor af i normama za artikl
EU-direktiv samt standarder for artikel potvrduje sledeéu uskladenost prema smernicama EZ i
® férklarar féljande 6verensstadmmelse enl. EU-direktiv och normama za artikal
standarder for artikeln C/leAyIoWmMM YAOCTOBEPAETCH, YTO Crieaylolme
@ vakuuttaa, etté tuote téyttaa EU-direktiivin ja standardien NPOAYKTbI COOTBETCTBYIOT AUPEKTUBAM U Hopmam EC
vaatimukset NPOrosiowWwye Npo 3as3Ha4yeHy HUMHYe BignoBigHICTb
@® toendab toote vastavust EL direktiivile ja standarditele BUpO6Y AUpPEKTUBaM Ta cTaHgapTam EC Ha BUpi6
@ vydava nasledujici prohlaseni o shodé podle smérnice @ ja u3jaByBa cniefHaTa COO6P3HOCT COrlacHo
EU a norem pro vyrobek EY-aupeKTuBaTa 1 HOpMUTE 3a apTUKIU
potrjuje slede¢o skladnost s smernico EU in standardi za Uriinii ile ilgili AB direktifleri ve normlari geregince
izdelek asagida aciklanan uygunlugu belirtir
@ vydava nasledujtice prehlasenie o zhode podl'a smernice @ erklzerer folgende samsvar i henhold til EU-direktivet
EU a noriem pre vyrobok og standarder for artikkel
@ a cikkekhez az EU-iranyvonal és Normak szerint a @ Lysir uppfyllingu EU-reglna og annarra stadla voru

kovetkez6 konformitast jelenti ki

Bohrhammer P-BMH 1100 (Parkside)

[[] 2009/105/EC [x] 2006/42/EC
[] 2006/95/EC (] Annex IV
Notified Body:
D 2006/28/EC Notified Body No.:
Reg. No.:
[]2005/32/EC [[] 2000/14/EC_2005/88/EC
[x] 2004/108/EC [] Annex V
[] 2004/22/EC (] Annex VI
oise: measured Ly, = ; guaranteed Ly, =
N d L dB (A) teed Ly = dB (A)
[]1999/5/EC P= KW;LU@= cm
Notified Body:
(] 97/23/EC [[] 2004/26/EC

Emission No.:

[] 90/396/EC
(] 89/686/EC_96/58/EC

Standard references: EN 60745-1; EN 60745-2-6;
EN 55014-1; EN 55014-2; EN 61000-3-2; EN 61000-3-3

Landau/Isar, den 04.11.2009 ; Macto e
Weichselgartner/GeferalManager Unger/Product-Management Q
First CE: 08 Archive-File/Record: 4258395-42-4155050-08
Art.-No.: 42.583.75 1.-No.: 01019 Documents registrar: Georg Riedel
Subject to change without notice Wiesenweg 22, D-94405 Landau/Isar
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13. GUARANTEE CERTIFICATE

Dear Customer,

All of our products undergo strict quality checks to ensure that they reach you in perfect condition. In the unlikely
event that your device develops a fault, please contact our service department at the address shown on this
guarantee card. Of course, if you would prefer to call us then we are also happy to offer our assistance under
the service number printed below. Please note the following terms under which guarantee claims can be made:

1. These guarantee terms cover additional guarantee rights and do not affect your statutory warranty rights.
We do not charge you for this guarantee.

2. Our guarantee only covers problems caused by material or manufacturing defects, and it is restricted to the
rectification of these defects or replacement of the device. Please note that our devices have not been
designed for use in commercial, trade or industrial applications. Consequently, the guarantee is invalidated
if the equipment is used in commercial, trade or industrial applications or for other equivalent activities. The
following are also excluded from our guarantee: compensation for transport damage, damage caused by
failure to comply with the installation/assembly instructions or damage caused by unprofessional
installation, failure to comply with the operating instructions (e.g. connection to the wrong mains voltage or
current type), misuse or inappropriate use (such as overloading of the device or use of non-approved tools
or accessories), failure to comply with the maintenance and safety regulations, ingress of foreign bodies
into the device (e.g. sand, stones or dust), effects of force or external influences (e.g. damage caused by
the device being dropped) and normal wear resulting from proper operation of the device. This applies in
particular to rechargeable batteries for which we nevertheless issue a guarantee period of 12 months.

The guarantee is rendered null and void if any attempt is made to tamper with the device.

3. The guarantee is valid for a period of 3 years starting from the purchase date of the device. Guarantee
claims should be submitted before the end of the guarantee period within two weeks of the defect being
noticed. No guarantee claims will be accepted after the end of the guarantee period. The original guarantee
period remains applicable to the device even if repairs are carried out or parts are replaced. In such cases,
the work performed or parts fitted will not result in an extension of the guarantee period, and no new
guarantee will become active for the work performed or parts fitted. This also applies when an on-site
service is used.

4. Inorder to assert your guarantee claim, please send your defective device postage-free to the address
shown below. Please enclose either the original or a copy of your sales receipt or another dated proof of
purchase. Please keep your sales receipt in a safe place, as it is your proof of purchase. It would help us if
you could describe the nature of the problem in as much detail as possible. If the defect is covered by our
guarantee then your device will either be repaired immediately and returned to you, or we will send you a
new device.

Of course, we are also happy offer a chargeable repair service for any defects which are not covered by the
scope of this guarantee or for units which are no longer covered. To take advantage of this service, please send
the device to our service address.

Einhell Skandinavien
Bergsoesvej 36
DK-8600 Silkeborg
Tel. 087 201200 - Fax 087 201203
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o

18



Anleitung 4258375:_  19.11.2009 15:38 Uhr$eite 19
Supplerende Sikkerhedsanvisninger

»Advarsel — Lees betjeningsvejledningen for at reducere risikoen for personskade*

Brug horeveern.
Stgjudviklingen fra maskinen kan forarsage hgretab.

Brug stovmaske.
m Ved bearbejdning af tree og andre materialer kan der dannes sundhedsskadeligt stov.
@ Der ma ikke arbejdes i asbestholdigt materiale!

Brug beskyttelsesbriller.
Gnister, som opstar under arbejdet, eller splinter, span og stev, som star ud fra
maskinen, kan forarsage synstab.

(1) (2] T For at undga at maskinen beskadiges skal omskift mellem de enkelte
funktioner ske, nar maskinen star stille.
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1. Indledning

A Vigtigt!

Ved brug af el-veerktgj er der visse
sikkerhedsforanstaltninger, der skal
respekteres for at undga skader pa personer
og materiel. Lees derfor betjeningsvejledningen
grundigt igennem. Opbevar vejledningen et
praktisk sted, sa du altid kan tage den frem
efter behov. Husk at lade
betjeningsvejledningen falge med maskinen,
hvis du overdrager den til andre!

Vi fraskriver os ethvert ansvar for skader pa
personer eller materiel, som métte opsta som
folge af, at anvisningerne i denne
betjeningsvejledning, navnlig vedrgrende
sikkerhed, tilsidesaettes.

2. Sikkerhedsanvisninger

/A ADVARSEL!

Laes alle sikkerhedsanvisninger og ovrige
anvisninger.

Falges anvisningerne, navnlig
sikkerhedsanvisningerne, ikke ngje som
beskrevet, kan elektrisk sted, brand og/eller
sveere kveestelser veere folgen.

Alle sikkerhedsanvisninger og ovrige
anvisninger skal gemmes.

Begrebet ,el-veerkigj”, som anvendes i
sikkerhedsanvisningerne, henforer til netdrevne
elektriske veerktgjer (med netledning) og
batteridrevne elektriske veerktgjer (uden
netledning).

—

. Sikkerhed pa arbejdsstedet

e Hold arbejdsstedet rent og godt oplyst.
Rod eller manglende belysning kan medfare
personskade.

e Brug ikke vaerktajet i eksplosionsfarlige
omgivelser, hvor der befinder sig
braendbare veesker, gasser eller pulver.
El-veerktgj frembringer gnister, som kan
anteende pulver eller dampe.

e Hold born og ovrige personer pa

afstand, mens du arbejder med

20
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veerktojet.
Hvis du distraheres i dit arbejde, kan du
miste kontrollen over veerkigjet.

. ELEKTRISK SIKKERHED
Veaerktojets forbindelsesstik skal passe
til stikkontakten. Stikket ma under ingen
omstaendigheder andres. Brug ikke
adapterstik sammen med
beskyttelsesjordet veerktoj.
Uforandrede stik og brug af rigtige
stikkontakter nedseetter risikoen for
elektrisk stad.
Undga kropskontakt med jordede flader,
sasom rer, varmeapparater, komfurer og
koleskabe.
Risikoen for at fa elektrisk stad er storre,
hvis din krop er i forbindelse med jord.
Udseet ikke vaerktojet for regn eller fugt.
Treenger der vand ind i et el-veerktgj, ager
det risikoen for elektrisk stod.
Brug ikke ledningen til andre formal end
det tilteenkte: Vaerktojet ma ikke bzeres i
ledningen eller haenges op i den; tag fat
i selve stikket, nar du traekker stikket ud
af stikkontakten. Hold ledningen vaek fra
hoj varme, olie, skarpe kanter og
bevaegelige veerktojsdele.
Beskadigede eller omviklede ledninger
ager risikoen for elektrisk stad.
Ved arbejde med el-vaerktgj i det fri ma
der kun benyttes forleengerledninger,
som er beregnet til udendors brug.
Brug af forlaengerledninger, som er
beregnet til udendors brug, vil nedseette
risikoen for elektrisk stad.
Hvis brug af el-vaerktajet i fugtige
omgivelser ikke kan undgas, skal
anvendes et fejlstromsrelee.
Et fejlstromsrelee nedseetter risikoen for
elektrisk sted.

. PERSONERS SIKKERHED
Veer hele tiden arvagen, veer
opmaerksom pa, hvad du foretager dig,
og brug din sunde fornuft, nar du
arbejder med el-vaerktaj. Brug ikke
veerktojet, hvis du er treet eller er
pavirket af stoffer, alkohol eller medicin.
Et enkelt gjebliks uopmeerksomhed kan
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medfore alvorlig kveestelse.

Brug personligt beskyttelsesudstyr og
altid sikkerhedsbriller.

Brug af personligt beskyttelsesudstyr,
sasom stevmaske, skridsikre
sikkerhedssko, sikkerhedshjelm og
horevaern - alt efter elveerktgjets art og
arbejdssituationen - nedseetter risikoen for
kveestelse.

Undga utilsigtet start af el-veerktgjet.
Vaer sikker pa, at el-vaerktojet er slukket,
inden du slutter det til
stromforsyningsnettet og/eller
akkumulatorbatteriet, og inden du tager
det op eller beerer det.

Hvis du har fingeren pé afbryderknappen,
nar du beerer veerktajet, eller slutter du
veerktigjet til stramforsyningen, mens det er
teendt, kan det medfore personskade.
Fjern indstillingsveerktoj eller
skruenggler, inden du teender for
veerktojet.

Sidder der et stykke veerktgj eller en nggle i
en roterende del af el-veerkigjet, kan det
medfore kvaestelse.

Undga abnorme kropsholdninger. Sorg
for at sta stabilt og hele tiden veere i god
balance.

Sé vil du bedre kunne styre veerktgjet, hvis
der skulle opsta en uventet situation.

Beer egnet tgj. Baer ikke lostsiddende tgj
eller smykker. Har, toj og handsker skal
holdes veek fra bevaegelige dele.
Lostsiddende taj, smykker og langt har kan
blive trukket ind af beveegelige dele.

Hvis der er mulighed for montering af
stovudsugnings- og
stovopsamlingsudstyr, skal du tjekke, at
disse er sluttet til og anvendes korrekt.
Brug af stevudsugning kan nedseette faren
for stevbetingede helbredsskader.

4. Brug og handtering af el-veerktojet

Overbelast ikke veerktojet. Brug det el-
veerktaj, der passer til det pageeldende
arbejde.

Du arbejder mere sikkert og bedre inden for
det angivne effektomrade med det rigtige
veerkigj.

Brug ikke el-vaerktaj, hvor

afbryderknappen er defekt.

El-veerktgj, som ikke leengere kan teendes
og slukkes, er farligt og skal repareres.

o Treek stikket ud af stikkontakten,
og/eller tag akkumulatorbatteriet ud,
inden du foretager indstillinger pa
veerktojet, skifter tilbehor, og inden du
laegger vaerktojet fra dig.

Denne forholdsregel forhindrer, at
veerktgjet starter utilsigtet.

e El-veerktoj skal opbevares uden for
borns reekkevidde, nar det ikke bruges.
Lad ikke personer arbejde med
veerktojet, som ikke er fortrolige med
det, eller ikke har lzest denne vejledning.
El-veerktoj er farligt, hvis det benyttes af
uerfarne personer.

e Sorg for omhyggeligt at vedligeholde
veerktojet. Kontroller, at bevaegelige dele
fungerer, som de skal, og ikke sidder i
klemme, og at komponenter ikke er gaet
i stykker eller er sa beskadigede, at
veerktojets funktion er nedsat.
Beskadigede dele skal repareres, inden
veerktojet tages i brug igen.

Mange uheld skyldes déarlig
vedligeholdelse.

e Hold skeereenheden skarp og ren.

En velplejet skeereenhed med skarpe
skeerekanter kommer sjeeldnere i klemme
og er lettere at fore.

e El-veerktgij, tilbehor, hjaelpeveerkiaj osv.
skal anvendes i overensstemmelse med
nzervaerende anvisninger. Tag her hgjde
for arbejdsforholdene og den
pagaldende aktivitet.

Brug af el-veerktgj til formal, det ikke er
beregnet til, kan fore til farlige situationer.

5. SERVICE

e Veerktojet skal repareres af en fagmand
under anvendelse af originale
reservedele.
Herved sikres det, at veerkigjets
sikkerhedsniveau bevares.
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Sikkerhedsanvisninger for hamre

Brug hgreveern. Stgjudviklingen fra
maskinen kan fore til nedsat hgrelse.
Benyt hjeelpegrebene, som falger med
maskinen. Mistes kontrollen over
maskinen, kan sveere kvaestelser veere
falgen.

Sartige sikkerhedshenvisninger for hamre

22

Kontrollér den pa typeskiltet angivne
spaending (V).

Ved anvendelse af kabeltromler skal
ledningen rulles helt ud. Ledningstveersnit
min. 1,5 mm?2.

Ved anvendelse af el-borehammeren i det
fri skal der til tilslutningen anvendes en
forskriftsmeessig forlaengerledning HO7RN-
F 3G 1,5mm? med staenkvandsbeskyttet
stikanordning.

Sorg for at sté sikkert pa stiger og stilladser
ved frihdndsboring.

| vaegge, hvor strom-, vand- eller
gasledninger ikke kan ses, skal ledningerne
forst lokaliseres med en ledningssager.
Undga at bergre stremfgrende dele eller
ledninger.

Beer hareveern til beskyttelse af Deres grer;
snigende tab af horelse.

Beer beskyttelsesbriller og anvend
stovmaske ved stovudviklende arbejder.
Ma ikke anvendes i omrader med dampe
og breendbare veesker.

Treek ved alt eendrings- og
rengaringsarbejde stikket ud af stikdasen.
Beskyt netledningen mod beskadigelser.
Olie og syre kan beskadige ledningen.
Overbelast ikke maskinen.

Vigtigt!

Alle nationale forskrifter vedrgrende
installation, drift og vedligeholdelse skal
overholdes.

Mejsel og bor kan ved fejltagelse slynges
ud af veerktojet og forarsage sveere
kveestelser:

- Kontrollér altid for arbejdet, at mejsel eller
bor er last i veerktgjsholderen.

- Kontrollér regelmeaessigt veerktojsholderen
for slid eller beskadigelse.

Start kun et veerktgj med slafunktion, nar
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det trykkes mod et arbejdsemne (veeg, loft
0sV.).

Efter arbejdets afslutning kobles
borehammeren fra stramnettet og mejsel
eller bor tages ud af maskinen

For udskiftning af mejsel eller bor skal
borehammeren altid kobles fra stramnettet.
Beskyt gjne og medarbejdere mod flyvende
smadele og afsplintrende fremmedlegemer.
Beer sikkerhedshjelm! Stil skillevaegge op!
Arbejdshandskerne beskytter mod
hudafskrabninger.

Vibrationer kan veere skadelige for haender
og arme: tiden for vibrationspavirkning skal
holdes so lav som mulig.

Netkablet skal altid feres bagud veek fra
apparatet.

Opbevar apparatet sadan, at det er
utilgeengeligt for born.

Under arbejdet skal man altid holde
apparatet fas med begge heender og sgrge
for at sta sikkert.

Inden maskinen saettes i drift, skal du
kontrollere, at kontaktstillingen er rigtig i
forhold til det forestdende arbejde; ellers er
der fare for personskade, nar maskinen
starter.

Opbevar sikkerhedsinstruktionerne

forsvarlig

3. Oversigt over maskinen
(fig. 1)

1. Stevveern

2. Lasemuffe

3. Hjeelpegreb

4. Laseskrue til dybdestop

5. Omskifter boring/slagboring/mejsling

6. Handtag

7. Omskifter hojre-/venstregang

8. Laseknap

9. Hastighedsregulator

10. Teend/Sluk-knap

11. Driftsindikator

12. Indikator for kulnedslidning

18. Dybdestop

14. Ekstra selvspaendende borepatron

o
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15. Stavopsamler

4. Pakkens indhold

Tag alle dele ud af pakken, og kontroller,
at der ikke mangler noget.

Borehammer P-BMH 1100
Hjeelpegreb

Dybdestop

Bor til sten (6, 8, 10 mm)
Spidsmejsel - fladmejsel

Ekstra selvspeendende borepatron
Betjeningsvejledning

Stevopsamler

5. Formalsbestemt anvendelse

Maskinen er beregnet til hammerboring i
beton, sten og murveerk og til mejselarbejder
med anvendelse af passende bor eller mejsel.

Saven ma kun anvendes i overensstemmelse
med dens tiltaenkte formal. Enhver anden form
for anvendelse er ikke tilladt. Vi fraskriver os
ethvert ansvar for skader, det veere sig pa
personer eller materiel, som matte opsta som
folge af, at maskinen ikke er blevet anvendt
korrekt. Ansvaret baeres alene af
brugeren/ejeren.

Bemeerk, at vore produkter ikke er konstrueret
til erhvervsmaessig, handvaerksmaessig eller
industriel brug. Vi fraskriver os ethvert ansvar,
safremt produktet anvendes i
erhvervsmaessigt, handveerksmeaessigt,
industrielt eller lignende gjemed.

6. Tekniske data

Netspaending: 230-240V~ 50Hz
Optagen effekt: 1050 W
Omdrejningstal, ubelastet: 0-1100 min™!
Slagantal: 0-5100 min™!
Boreydelse beton/sten (maks.): 26 mm
Kapslingsklasse: I1/[3
Veegt: 3,6 kg

Stoj og vibration

Stoj- og vibrationstal er beregnet i henhold til
EN 60745.

Lydtryksniveau L, 91,8 dB(A)
Usikkerhed K 3dB
Lydeffektniveau Lya 102,8 dB(A)
Usikkerhed Kyya 3dB

Borehammeren er ikke beregnet til udendors
anvendelse, jeevnfar artikel 3 i direktivet
2000/14/EC_2005/88/EC.

Brug hgrevaern.
Stejudviklingen fra maskinen kan forarsage
horetab.

Samlede svingningstal (vektorsum for tre
retninger) beregnet i henhold til EN 60745.

Borehamring i beton
Svingningsemissionstal a,, = 15,81 m/s?
Usikkerhed K = 1,5 m/s?

Mejsling
Svingningsemissionstal a, = 15,668 m/s?
Usikkerhed K = 1,5 m/s?

A Vigtigt!

Svingningstallet vil a&endre sig i forhold til el-
veerktojets anvendelsesforméal og kan i
undtagelsestilfeelde ligge over den angivne
veerdi.

23
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Stojudvikling og vibration skal begreenses

til et minimum!

e Brug kun intakte og ubeskadigede
maskiner.

e Vedligehold og renger maskinen med jeevne
mellemrum.

o Tilpas arbejdsmaden efter maskinen.

o Overbelast ikke maskinen.

e Ladi givet fald maskinen underkaste et
eftersyn.

@ Sluk maskinen, nar den ikke benyttes.

e Beerhandsker.

7. Inden ibrugtagning

A Vigtigt!

Inden du slutter hgvlen til
stromforsyningsnettet, skal du kontrollere, at
dataene pa maerkepladen stemmer overens
med netdataene.

Traek altid stikket ud af stikkontakten, inden du
foretager indstillinger pa havlen.

Undersgg arbejdsstedet for skjulte elektriske
ledninger, gas- og vandrgr med en kabelsgger.

7.1 Hjeelpegreb (fig. 2 - pos. 3)

Af sikkerhedsgrunde skal hjalpegrebet

altid benyttes.

Hjeelpegrebet (3) sikrer et mere stabilt faeste

under arbejdet med maskinen. Brug derfor

aldrig maskinen uden hjeelpegreb (3).

Hjeelpegrebet (3) klemmes fast pa maskinen.

Klemmekanismen strammes til ved at dreje

hjeelpegrebet (3) i urets retning. Drej mod uret

for at lgsne klemmekanismen.

e Det medfalgende hjeelpegreb (3) skal
seettes pa forst: Drej pa hjeelpegrebet (3), sa
klemmekanismen abnes sa meget, at
hjeelpegrebet (3) kan skubbes hen over
maskinen.

e Nar hjeelpegrebet (3) er sat pa, drejer du det
i den arbejdsposition, der passer dig bedst.

o Drejnu hjeelpegrebet (3) i i den modsatte
drejeretning, sa hjeelpegrebet (3) sidder
fast.

e Hijeelpegrebet (3) kan bruges af bade hgjre-

24

og venstrehéndede.

7.2 Dybdestop (fig. 3 - pos. 13)

Dybdestoppet (13) holdes fastklemt pa

hjeelpegrebet (3) med laseskruen (4).

e Losn laseskruen (4), ogindseet
dybdestoppet (13).

e Bring dybdestoppet (13) i samme niveau
som boremaskinen.

e Traek dybdestoppet (13) tilbage svarende til
den gnskede boredybde.

e Speend laseskruen (4) fast igen.

e Bornu hullet, indtil dybdestoppet (13)
bergrer arbejdsemnet.

7.3 Indszettelse af vaerktgj (fig. 4)

e Rengor veerkigjet farst, og smor
veerkigjsskaftet med lidt borfedt.

e Treek lasemuffen (2) tilbage, og hold den
fast.

o Skub det stovirie veerktgj ind i
veerktgjsholderen med en drejende
beveegelse, sa det klikker fast. Veerktajet
laser sig fast af sig selv, nar lasemuffen
slippes.

e Treek i veerktojet for at tjekke fastlasningen.

7.4 Udtagning af veerktoj (fig. 5)
Treek lasemuffen (2) tilbage, hold den fast, og
tag veerktgjet ud.

7.5 Stovopsamler (fig. 8)

Ved arbejder med borehammeren, hvor denne
holdes i lodret stilling over hovedet, skal
stavopsamleren (15) farst skubbes hen over
boret.

7.6 Iszetning af ekstra selvspsendende
borepatron (fig. 4)

o Renger borepatronen (14), for du seetter
den i, og smar borepatronens skaft med
boreolie.

e Treek lasemuffen (2) tilbage, og hold den
fast.

e Skub den stovfrie selvspeendende
borepatron (14) ind i vaerktgjsholderen med
en drejende beveegelse, sa den klikker fast.
Den selvspaendende borepatron (14) laser
sig fast af sig selv, nar lasemuffen slippes.

e Traekiden selvspeendende borepatron (14)

o
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for at tjekke fastlasningen.

7.7 Udtagning af ekstra selvspandende
borepatron (fig. 5)

Traek lasemuffen (2) tilbage, hold den fast, og

tag borepatronen ud.

7.8 Isaetning af bor i den selvspsendende
borepatron (fig. 6-7)

A Vigtigt!

o Treek altid stikket ud af stikkontakten, inden
du foretager ind- eller omstillinger pa
maskinen.

e Losn dybdestoppet (13), som beskrevet
punkt 7.2, og skub det i retning mod
boremaskinens handtag. Du har nu fri
adgang til borepatronen (14).

@ Skru borepatronen (14) pa. Borabningen
skal veere stor nok til at kunne optage boret.

o Veelg et egnet bor. Saet veerktgjet sé langt
op i borepatronens abning som muligt.

e Drejborepatronen (14) i. Tjek, at boret
sidder fast i borepatronen (14).

e Kontroller med jeevne mellemrum, at
boret/veerktgjet sidder godt fast (treek stikket
ud!).

8. Ibrugtagning

A Vigtigt!

Af sikkerhedsgrunde skal du altid holde
fast i maskinens to handtag (3 /6)! Ellers er
der fare for elektrisk stod ved anboring i
naerheden af ledninger!

8.1 Driftsindikator (fig.1/pos. 11)
Nar netstikket er sat i, lyser driftsindikatoren

(11).

8.2 Teend/Sluk-knap (fig. 9/pos. 10)

o Seaet forst et egnet bor i maskinen (se 7.3).
e Seet stikket i en stikkontakt.

e Medbring boremaskinen til borestedet.

Teend:
Tryk pa teend/sluk-knappen (10)

Slukke maskinen:
Slip teend/sluk-knappen (10).

Tilkobling af vedvarende drift:

Fikser teend/sluk-knappen (10) med
laseknappen (8)

Vigtigt! Fiksering er kun mulig i hgjregang.

Frakobling af vedvarende drift:
Tryk kortvarigt teend/sluk-knappen (10) ind.

8.3 Indstilling af omdrejningstal
(fig. 9/pos. 10)

e Omdrejningstallet kan styres trinlgst under
arbejdet.

e Omdrejningstallet bestemmes ud fra, hvor
kraftigt du trykker ind pa teend/sluk-
knappen (10).

e Valg af rigtigt omdrejningstal: Det bedst
egnede omdrejningstal athaenger af
arbejdsemnet, driftsmodus og boret.

e Moderat tryk pa teend/sluk-knap (10):
Lavere omdrejningstal

e Kiraftigere tryk pa teend/sluk-knap (10):
Hajere omdrejningstal

Tip: Borehuller bar bores med lavt
omdrejningstal. Jg s& omdrejningstallet
trinvist.

Fordele:

e Boremaskinen er lettere at styre og preller
ikke sa let af ved anboring.

e Du undgar splintrede borehuller (f.eks. ved
kakler).

8.4 Forvalg af omdrejningstal (fig. 9/pos. 9)

e Denne indstilling ma ikke foretages, mens
du borer.

e Med hastighedsregulatoren (9) kan du
fastseette det maksimale omdrejningstal.
Teend/Sluk-knappen (10) kan kun trykkes
ind til det fastsatte maksimale
omdrejningstal.

e Indstil omdrejningstallet med justerringen
(9) i teend/sluk-knappen (10).
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8.5 Omskifter hojre-/venstregang
(fig. 9/pos. 7)

e Omskift ma kun foretages, nar maskinen
star stille!

e Indstil slagboremaskinens omlgbsretning
med omskifteren (7):

Omlgbsretning
Hajregang
(fremad og boring)

Kontaktposition
Venstre trykket ind

Venstregang (tilbagelgb) Hajre trykket ind

8.6 Omskifter boring/slagboring/mejsling
(fig. 10)

e For atbore trykkes pa knappen (E) pa
omskifteren (5), samtidig med at
omskifteren (5) drejes i position A.

e For at slagbore trykkes pa knappen (E) pa
omskifteren (5), samtidig med at
omskifteren (5) drejes i position B.

e For at mejsle trykkes pa knappen (E) pa
omskifteren (5), samtidig med at
omskifteren (5) drejes i position C. | position
C er mejslen ikke last fast.

e For at mejsle trykkes pa knappen (E) pa
omskifteren (5), samtidig med at
omskifteren (5) drejes i position D. | position
D er mejslen last fast.

Vigtigt!

Slagboring kraever kun et ganske moderat
pressetryk. Et for hgjt pressetryk vil belaste
motoren ungdigt. Efterse med jeevne
mellemrum boret. Et stumpt bor skal slibes efter
eller skiftes ud.

9. Udskiftning af
nettilslutningsledning

Hvis produktets nettilslutningsledning
beskadiges, skal den skiftes ud af producenten
eller dennes kundeservice eller af person med
lignende kvalifikationer for at undga fare for
personskade.

26

10. Rengering, vedligeholdelse
og reservedelsbestilling

A Vigtigt!
Traek stikket ud af stikkontakten inden
vedligeholdelsesarbejde.

10.1 Renggring

e Hold sa vidt muligt
beskyttelsesanordninger,
luftspraekker og motorhuset fri for stov og
snavs. Gnid maskinen ren med en ren klud,
eller foretag trykluftudbleesning med lavt
tryk.

e Vianbefaler, at maskinen renggres hver
gang efter brug.

e Rengor af og til maskinen med en fugtig
klud og lidt bled seebe. Undga brug af
rengarings- eller oplgsningsmiddel, da det
vil kunne gdeleegge maskinens
kunststofdele. Pas pa, at der ikke kan
traenge vand ind i maskinens indvendige
dele.

10.2 Kontaktkul

Ved for megen gnistdannelse, eller hvis
indikator for nedslidning af kulbegrster (12) lyser,
skal kontaktkullene kontrolleres af en el-
fagmand.

10.3 Vedligeholdelse
Der findes ikke yderligere dele, som skal
vedligeholdes inde i maskinen.

10.4 Reservedelsbestilling:

Ved bestilling af reservedele skal falgende
oplyses:

e Savens type.

e Savens artikelnummer.

e Savens identifikationsnummer.

Aktuelle priser og avrige oplysninger finder du
pé internetadressen www.isc-gmbh.info

o
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11. Bortskaffelse og
genanvendelse

Maskinen er pakket ind for at undga
transportskader. Emballagen bestéar af
ramaterialer og kan séledes genanvendes eller
indleveres pa genbrugsstation.

Maskinen og dens tilbeheor bestar af forskellige
materialer, f.eks. metal og plast. Defekte
komponenter skal kasseres ifalge
miljgforskrifterne og mé ikke smides ud som
almindeligt husholdningsaffald. Hvis du er i
tvivl: Sperg din forhandler, eller forhgr dig hos
din kommune!

Geelder kun EU-lande

Smid ikke el-veerktgj ud som
. almindeligt husholdningsaffald.

I henhold til EF-direktiv 2002/96 om
elektroaffald og dets omsaettelse til national
lovgivning skal brugt el-veerktaj indsamles
adskilt og indleveres pa genbrugsstation.

Recycling-alternativ til tilbagesendelse af brugt
vare:

Ejeren af det elektroniske apparat er forpligtet
til — som et alternativ i stedet for
tilbagesendelse — at medvirke til, at relevante
dele af apparatet genanvendes ifalge
miljeforskrifterne i tilfaelde af overdra

gelse af ejerskab til tredjeperson. Det brugte
apparat kan ogsa overdrages til et
deponeringssted, som vil varetage
bortskaffelsen af apparatets dele i
overensstemmelse med nationale
bestemmelser vedrgrende skrotning og
genbrug. Ikke omfattet heraf er tilbeharsdele
og hjeelpemidler, som ikke indeholder
elektroniske komponenter.
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12. Overensstemmelseserklaering

Einhell Germany AG - Wiesenweg 22 - D-94405 Landau/lsar
Konformitétserklarung

@ erklart folgende Konformitat gemaB EU-Richtlinie und deklaruje zgodnosé wymienionego ponizej artykutu z
Normen fiir Artikel nastepujacymi normami na podstawie dyrektywy WE.
explains the following conformity according to EU AeKnapupa CbOTBETHOTO CbOTBETCTBUE CbI/1aCHO
directives and norms for the following product AvpeKTnBa Ha EC 1 HopMu 3a apTURYN
® déclare la conformité suivante selon la directive CE et les @ paskaidro $adu atbilstibu ES direktivai un standartiem
normes concernant I'article © apibidina §j atitikima EU reikalavimams ir prekés
@ dichiara la seguente conformita secondo la direttiva UE e normoms
le norme per larticolo declara urmatoarea conformitate conform directivei UE
@ verklaart de volgende overeenstemming conform EU si normelor pentru articolul
richtlijn en normen voor het product SNAWVEL TNV akdAoudn cuPPdPPWET CUPGWVA HE TNV
® declara la siguiente conformidad a tenor de la directiva y Odnyia EK kal Ta mpoTUTIA YA TO TIPOIOV
normas de la UE para el articulo potvrduje sljedeéu uskladenost prema smjernicama EU
@ declara a seguinte conformidade, de acordo com a i normama za artikl
directiva CE e normas para o artigo potvrduje sljedeéu uskladenost prema smjernicama EU
attesterer folgende overensstemmelse i medfor af i normama za artikl
EU-direktiv samt standarder for artikel potvrduje sledeéu uskladenost prema smernicama EZ i
® férklarar féljande 6verensstadmmelse enl. EU-direktiv och normama za artikal
standarder for artikeln C/leAyIoWmMM YAOCTOBEPAETCH, YTO Crieaylolme
@ vakuuttaa, etté tuote téyttaa EU-direktiivin ja standardien NPOAYKTbI COOTBETCTBYIOT AUPEKTUBAM U Hopmam EC
vaatimukset NPOrosiowWwye Npo 3as3Ha4yeHy HUMHYe BignoBigHICTb
@® toendab toote vastavust EL direktiivile ja standarditele BUpO6Y AUpPEKTUBaM Ta cTaHgapTam EC Ha BUpi6
@ vydava nasledujici prohlaseni o shodé podle smérnice @ ja u3jaByBa cniefHaTa COO6P3HOCT COrlacHo
EU a norem pro vyrobek EY-aupeKTuBaTa 1 HOpMUTE 3a apTUKIU
potrjuje slede¢o skladnost s smernico EU in standardi za Uriinii ile ilgili AB direktifleri ve normlari geregince
izdelek asagida aciklanan uygunlugu belirtir
@ vydava nasledujtice prehlasenie o zhode podl'a smernice @ erklzerer folgende samsvar i henhold til EU-direktivet
EU a noriem pre vyrobok og standarder for artikkel
@ a cikkekhez az EU-iranyvonal és Normak szerint a @ Lysir uppfyllingu EU-reglna og annarra stadla voru

kovetkez6 konformitast jelenti ki

Bohrhammer P-BMH 1100 (Parkside)

[[] 2009/105/EC [x] 2006/42/EC
[] 2006/95/EC (] Annex IV
Notified Body:
D 2006/28/EC Notified Body No.:
Reg. No.:
[]2005/32/EC [[] 2000/14/EC_2005/88/EC
[x] 2004/108/EC [] Annex V
[] 2004/22/EC (] Annex VI
oise: measured Ly, = ; guaranteed Ly, =
N d L dB (A) teed Ly = dB (A)
[]1999/5/EC P= KW;LU@= cm
Notified Body:
(] 97/23/EC [[] 2004/26/EC

Emission No.:

[] 90/396/EC
(] 89/686/EC_96/58/EC

Standard references: EN 60745-1; EN 60745-2-6;
EN 55014-1; EN 55014-2; EN 61000-3-2; EN 61000-3-3

Landau/Isar, den 04.11.2009 ; Macto e
Weichselgartner/GeferalManager Unger/Product-Management Q
First CE: 08 Archive-File/Record: 4258395-42-4155050-08
Art.-No.: 42.583.75 1.-No.: 01019 Documents registrar: Georg Riedel
Subject to change without notice Wiesenweg 22, D-94405 Landau/Isar
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13. GARANTIBEVIS

Kaere kunde!

Vore produkter er underlagt streng kvalitetskontrol. Hvis produktet alligevel pa et tidspunkt skulle udvise fejl,
beklager vi naturligvis dette og beder dig kontakte vores kundeservice pa adressen, som star angivet pa dette
garantibevis. Du kan naturligvis ogsa ringe til os pa det nedenfor angivne servicenummer. For indfrielse af
garantikrav geelder folgende:

1. Neervaerende garanti fastsaetter betingelserne for udvidede garantiydelser. Garantibestemmelser fastsat
ved lov berores ikke af naervaerende garanti. Vores garantiydelse er gratis.

2. Garantiydelsen omfatter udelukkende mangler, som kan feres tilbage til materiale- eller produktionsfejl, og
begraenser sig til afhjeelpning af disse resp. levering af erstatningsprodukt. Bemaerk, at vore produkter ikke
er konstrueret til erhvervsmaessig, handveerksmaessig eller industriel brug. Garantiaftale kan derfor ikke
anses for indgéet, safremt produktet anvendes i erhvervsmaessigt, handvaerksmaessigt, industrielt eller
lignende gjemed. Endvidere deekker garantien ikke erstatningsydelser for transportskader, skader som
folge af tilsidesaettelse af montagevejledningens anvisninger eller som fglge af usagkyndig installation,
tilsideseaettelse af brugsanvisningen (f.eks. tilslutning til forkert netspaending eller stramtype), misbrug eller
usagkyndig anvendelse (f.eks. overbelastning eller brug af veerktgj eller tilbehgr, som ikke er godkendt),
tilsideseettelse af vedligeholdelses- og sikkerhedsforskrifter, indtreengen af fremmedlegemer i apparatet
(f.eks. sand, sten eller stov), brug af vold eller eksterne pavirkninger udefra (f.eks. fordi produktet tabes)
samt skader, der hidrarer fra almindelig slitage. Dette geelder iszer batterier, som vi dog alligevel yder 12
maneders garanti pa

Garantien mister sin gyldighed, hvis der allerede er blevet foretaget indgreb i apparatet.

3. Garantiperioden udger 3 ar at regne fra kebsdatoen. Garantikrav skal geres gaeldende inden for to uger,
efter at defekten er blevet konstateret. Garantikrav kan ikke geres geeldende efter garantiperiodens udlgb.
Reparation eller udskiftning af apparatet medfarer ikke forleengelse af garantiperioden, heller ikke for
eventuelt indbyggede reservedele. Dette geelder ogsa servicearbejder, der foretages pa stedet.

4. For at kunne gere garantikrav geeldende skal du sende det defekte produkt portofrit til nedenstaende
adresse. Original kebskvittering eller lignende dateret dokumentation skal vedsendes. Kabskvitteringen
skal gemmes som dokumentation! Beskriv venligst s& ngjagtigt som muligt grunden til din reklamation. Er
defekten omfattet af garantien, vil produktet omgéende blive repareret og returneret, eller du vil modtage et
helt nyt.

Mod betaling udbedrer vi naturligvis ogsa gerne defekter pa produktet, som ikke/ikke laengere er omfattet af
garantien. Du skal blot indsende produktet til vores serviceadresse.

Einhell Skandinavien
Bergsoesvej 36
DK-8600 Silkeborg
Tel. 087 201200 - Fax 087 201203
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H avaturwon 13 aAAn avanapaywyn
TEKUNPLWOEWV KAl CUVOSEUTIKWV PUAAADIWYV
TV IPOLOVTIWV NG eTalpeiag, akdun Kat oe

ArooTAcUaTa, ETUTPETETAL HOVO PETA ATTO O Kataokevaotng dlatnpeei To
PNt €ykplon Tng eTapeiag ISC GmbH. BIKAlWHA TEXVIKOV aANay®V
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MpooBeTeg UTIOSEIEELQ

@ Mpoegidomoinon - Na tn peiwon Tou KivéUvou Tpauvpatiopov daBdote tnv Odnyia
Xenons

Na popare wrompooTaacia.
H emidpaon BopuBou propel va MPoKAAECSEL TNV ATIOAELQ TNG AKONG.

Na ¢popdareg pooTacia Kard Tng okoévng.
@ Katd mv enegepyaoia EUAOU Kal AAAWY UAK®V UTTOPEL va oXNUaTiobel okOvn mou
) BAdrttel Vv uyeia 0ag. Agv eTuTPEMETAL N £MEEEPYATIA UKDV TIOU TIEPLEXOUV
& auiavto!

TEMAYLA ATTO TN CUOKEU), pOKAVIdLA Kal OKOVEG. SUVETIELA UTToPEl va eival n arnwAesla

Na popdare MpooTATEUTIKA YUAAIA.
Katd m dudpkela g epyaciag dnupioupyouvTal oTivenpeg f) eTiouvIal UKPA
™G OPACNHG 0aG.

(1) (2] T Mpog amoduyr| BAABNG TNG CUCKEUNG va yivetal 1) aAAayr) peTagy

TWV HEHOVWHEVWV AEITOUPYLWV HOVO KATA TNV AKLVNTOTIoNoM.
. Ci
T i
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1. Elcaywyn

A Mpoooyn!

Katd T Xpnon Twv CUCKEUWV TIPETIEL VA
AauBavovTal OploPéva HETPA AOPAAEiag TIPOg
AMOPUYN TPAUUATIONWV Kal {nuwv. Na to
AOYO auTd TIaPaKaAoUpE va dlaBdacete
TMPOCEKTIKA auTr) Tnv Odnydt xprong.
OUAGETE TNV KAAQ YLa VA €XETE TIQ
MAnpogopieg otn ddbeon oag avd raca
oTyun. Edv dwoate T cuokeun oe dAAa
ATONA, TIAPAKAAOUE VA TOUG MAPAdMOETE KAl
autr) Tnv Odnydt xpriong.

Aev avaAappBavoupe Kapia eubuvn yua
aTtuxAuaTa ou opeilovTal 0Tn Pn TENOoN
autrg g Odnyiag Kal Twv unodeitewv
acPaAeiag.

2. Yrmodei&eig aopaleiag

A NMPOZOXH!

AwapaoTte 6Aeq TIG Yrodeigelg acpaleiag
kat Tig Odnyieg.

Edv dev akoAoubrioete TIg YTodeikelg
aodaleia kat Tig Odnyieg dev amokAegiovtal
nAekTpomAngia, mupkayld Kavn copapoi
TPOUMATIOMOL.

DUAGETE IPOCGEKTIKA OAEG TIG YTIOSEIEELG
acpaiedig kat Tig Odnyieg yia To EAAOV.

O 6pog ,HAeKTPIKO gpyaAeio” TToU avapeEpeTal
oTIq Yriodeifelg aopaAeiag avadepetat ota
gpYaAeia Tou AeltoupyouV pe peUUA SIKTUOU
(ne kaAwd1o) KaL oTa epyaAeia tou
AELTOUPYOLV [e pratapia (Xwpig KaAwdio).

1. AcpdaAela otnv 6€on epyaciag

e Na datnpeite T 6€on epyaciag cag
Kadapn kat KaAd pwTtiopévn. ‘Otav dev
UTTAPXEL TAEN 1] ETIOPKNG PWTIONOG Sev
MTTOPOUV VA ATTOKAELGTOUV ATUXTHATA.

o Mnv epydaleoTte ye Tn CUGKEUR AUTH o€
EKPNKTIKO ePIBAAAOV, OTO OMOi0
BpiokovTal e0PAEKTaA UYpdA, aépia Kai
OKOVEQ.

Ta NAeKTPIKA £PYAAEI] dnpLoupyoUV
OTIVONPEG TIOU UTTOPOUV VA AVAPAEEOUV
™ okdvN 1} TOUG aTHoug.
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e Kara tn didpkela Tng epyaciag e Ta
NAEKTPIKA epyaleia va KpaTare maidid Kai
AAAa aropa pakpid amoé To Xwpo
epyaciag.

2 & MepinmTwon 1ou dev el0Te KAAA
OUYKEVTPWHEVOG/N UTIOPEITE Va XAOETE
TOV €AeYXO0 €Tl TNG OUOKEUNG.

2. HAEKTPIKH AZ®AAEIA

e To @Ig TNG CUOKEUNG TIPETIEI va TaIPIAZE!
oth mpida Me kavéva Tpommo dev
EMTPETETAI OTTOIA0ATTOTE HETABOAR OTO
PIG.

Mn XPNOWLOTIOLEITE PIG UE AVTATITOPEG
MECl e YELWPEVEG OUOKEUEG. AUETABANTA
PG Kal TIpiceg Tou TapldlouV PELWVOUV
ToV Kivouvo piag nAekTpotmAnéiag.

e Na amogpelyeTe ThV EMTAPR TOU COPATOG
HE YEIWMEVEG EMIPAVEIEG, OTIWG CWARVEG,
Oeppdavoelg, eoTieq KouZivag Kal Yuyeia.
‘OTav TO CWUA 0ag eival YELWUEVO,
au&davetal o Kivouvog nAekTpornAnéiag.

o Mnv ekBéTeTe TN ouoKeun o€ BpoxA )
uypagcia.

‘Otav dleloduoel vepd o€ pia NAEKTPLKT
OUOoKeUn, augaveTal o Kivouvog
nAEKTPOTANE(QG.

e Mnv xpnoipomolgite To KAAWSI0 yia
OKOTIO YIa TOV oTmoio dev mpoopileTal,
SnAadn yia va KpaTtare Tn OUOKEUNR amoé
TO KaA®310 A yia va TpaBR&eTe 1O PIg
am’oTn mpiga.

Na mpopuUAGcoeTe TO KOAWDLO atd
UPNAEG BepuoKkpaaoieg, AAdL, AXUNPES
YWvieg 1) and Kivouueva TUARATA g
OUOKEUNG. EAQTTWHATIKA 1) pTiepdepéva
KaAwdla augdvouv Tov Kivouvo piag
NAEKTPOTANE(QG.

e Eav epyaleote pe nAEKTPIKA OUOKEUR OTO
unaibpo, va XpnoIMOTIoIEiTE MOVO
HmmraAavteédeq mou gival kKatdAAnAe kai yia
TN Xpron oto Umaidpo.

Me n xprion praAavteda KAaTAAANANG ya
XPN oM OTO UTIABPO LEIWVETE TOV Kivouvo
NAEKTPOTIANE(QG.

e Eav dev unopeite va anodpuyete
A€lToupyia NAEKTPIKWY GUCKEUWYV GE
VYpPO TEPIBAAAOV, VA XPNCLLOTIOLEITE
Slakomtn acdaleiag.

H xprion evog S1akortn achaAeiag HELWVEL

o



ToV Kivduvo nAektpormAngiag.

3. AZ0AAEIA NPOZQMNON
e Na cioTe MPOOEKTIKOI Kal va IpoGEXETE °

KaAd, Ti kavete. Na xpnoigoroleite
GUVETA TNV NAEKTPIKN 00G CUCKEUR.

Mn xpnowotiole{te T ouoKeur 6Tav €i0Te
KOUPOOWEVOL A UTIO TNV eTppon
VOPKWTIKAOV, AAKOOAOUXWV TIOTWV 1)
PapUaKwv. Moévo pia otyaia ampooe&ia
KATA TN XPNon TNG NAEKTPIKNG 0aG
OUOKEUNG, UTTOPEL va €XeL 0aV CUVETIELA °
0oBapoUg TPAUPATIOUOUG.

Na ¢opdare Tov atopiké cag
MPOOTATEUTIKO €§OMAIONO Kal TAvTa
TPOCTATEUTIKA YUaAId.

H xprion Mpoowrikou MO0 TATEUTIKOU
€EOMALOPOU O6TIWG PACKA KATd TG 0KOVNG,
QAVTIOALOONTIKA UTTOdNUATA aopaleiag,
MPOCTATEUTIKO KPAVOG I WTOTIpOoTACIA
MELVOUV, avaAoya pe T Xprnon mg

NAEKTPIKAG 0AG CUCKEUNG, TOV Kivduvo 4.

TPAUUATIOUWV.

Na anmogpevyete aO€EANTN 60N o€ P
AelToupyia. ZIyOUpPEVTEITE WG TO
NAEKTPIKO epyaleio eival
ATIEVEPYOTIOINEVO TIPLV TO CUVSECETE

ME TNV TIapoxr peVMATOG Kaun

OUVOEOETE TO CUGCWPEVTH, TIPLV TO
ONKWOETE KAL TIPLV TO LETAPEPETE.
21youpeuBeite Mwg 0 dlaKOMTNG BpiokeTal °
ot B¢on AUS (opnopévog), mpotou

BdAeTe TO PIG 0N TIPiCa. ‘OTav £€xeTe TO
OAKTUAO 0ag 0To dLaKOTITN OTaAV

METAPEPETE TN CUCKEUN 1] EAV 1| CUOKEUN)

elval avappevn 6tav T CUVOEETE e TNV
apoXN Tou peupaTog, dev anokAeiovtal °
TPAUUATIOMOL.

MpoToU avayeTe Tn GUOKEUR va
amopaKpUVETE Ta epyaleia pubuiong \ Ta
KA£1014.

EpyaAeia puBuiong r kAetdid mou

Bpiokovtal og €va TEPLOTPEPOUEVO TUN A

TNG OUOKEUNG, UTTOPOUV VA £XOUV °
TPAUUATIOMOUG OQV CUVETIELQ.

Na anmogpevlyete TN U PuloAoyikn

OTAGCY TOVU cwiatog. PpovTioTe va
OTEKEOTE OTAOEPA KAL VA KPATATE

TavTa TNV lIoopportia oag.
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Me Tov TpOTo auTo £XeTe TN duvatdéTNTA
va EAEYXETE TN OUOKEUN KAAUTEPA O
QAVETIAVTEXEG TIEPLOTAOELG.

Na ¢popdare kataAAnAa pouxa. Mn ¢opdare
MOAU ¢apdia poUxXa | KOGUAHATA.

Ta paAAla oag, Ta pouxa oag Kat Ta yavta
va BpiokovTal mavTta pakpld anod
neploTpePduEVa TUNUaTa. dapdid pouxa,
KOOUAUATA 1) HOKPLA LAAALA UTTOPOUV Va
TLaoTOUV ard KIVOUUEVA TUNUATA TG
OUOKEUNG,.

Eav cival duvatév va ouvdeBolv oTn
OUOKEUR CUCGTANATA avappopnong
oKOvVNGg Kal TTEPICUAAOYRG TG OKOVNG,
olyoupeuBeite, Mwg gival cwoTda
ouvoedepéva Kal prmopouv va
Xpnoigomoin®ouv Kara Tov opB6 TpoTO.
H xprion cuotruatog avappodnong mg
OKOVNG UMOPEL va HELwaoT KlvoUvoug arnod
oKOvN.

Xprion kat XEPLONOG TOVU NAEKTPLKOU
epyaleiov

Mnv uTTEPPOPTWVETE TA NAEKTPIKA 0ag
epyaAeia.

Na xpnowotoleite yla Tnv epyaoia ocag
TIAVTA TN CUCKEUN TToU eival KATAAANAN.
Me Tnv KaTAAANAN cuokeun epyaleoTe
KaAUTEPA KAl AOPAAECTEPAOTO
avapepduevo medio LoxUog.

Mn XPNOIMOTIOIEITE NAEKTPIKEG OUCKEUEG,
0 J1aKO6TITNG TWV ommoiwv givai
eAATTWHATIKOG.

Eva nAekTpkd epyaAeio mou dev Uropeite
va To avayeTe 1) va 1o ofnosTe gival
ETIKIVOUVO Kal TIPETEL VA ETILOKEUAOTEL.
BydAte To BuUcpa amoé tnv mpida kavn
adpalp€ECTE TO GUCCWPEUTI] TIPOTOV
KAVETE TIG PUOUICELG 0T CUCKEUN,
TPV aAAGEETE eEapTriaTa 1 mPLV
AKOUMTI|GETE KATIOU TI) GUCGKEUN).

Me autd 1O PETPO aoPaAeiag aroPpelyeTe
Mia aBEANTN €KKivnon TNG CUOKEUNG.

Na ¢puAdyeTe un xpnoigotoloupeva
epyaAeia pakpia amé maidia. Mnv
apnveTe AAAa ipdéowTIa Mou dev giva
1EE0IKEIWPEVA UE TN GUOKEUR, 1} TTOU 3EV
g€xouv diaBacel 11 Odnyieg, va TV
XPNGCIHOTIOINGOUV.
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OL NAEKTPIKES OUOKEUEQ elval TIKIVOUVEG,
OTav XpnowlorolouvTal arnod un
MEMEPAUEVA ATOUA.

Na mmepITToINOTE MPOCGEKTIKA TA EPYAAgia
oag. Na eAEyXeTE TAKTIKA €Av KivoUuvTal
€AelBepa Ta KIvoUMEVa THAHATA Kl €AV
dev NTTAOKAPOUV, AV £XOUV oTTACEl
eEapThpara, eav mapepmodifeTal n
A€ITOUpYia TNG GUGKEURG.

Mpv TN xpPnon va dWOoeTe Tn CUCKEUN Yla
Va ETIIOKEUAOTOUV TA EAATTWHATIKA
eEapmuata.

Na Kpatdte Ta KOTITIKG epyaAcia kaBapda
Kal aKOVIOHEVA.

[MPOCEKTIKA TIEPLTTOINUEVA EQPYAAEID KOG
€ AKOVIOPEVEG AKPEG KOTING
MTTAOKAPOUV AlYyOTEQO Kal 0dnyouvTal TILO
€UKOAQ.

Na XpnOIHOTIOLEITE TA NAEKTPIKA
epyaAeia, Ta eEapTIMATA TOUG KATL.
HOVo cUpPwWVa HE AUTEG TIG 08N YiEG.
Na Adpete unoyYn cag TG CUVONKEG
gpyaociag Kal To €i6og Tng epyaciag
oag.

ouppwva pe Tig Odnyieg auTtég Kal
AKPIBILG £TOL OTIWG TIPOJLAYPAPETAL YIA
TOV I0IKO TUTO TG oucokeung. Na AdBete
TNOYN 604G TIG CUVBNKEG epyaciag kat v
gpyaoia rou TpETeEL va ekTeAEoeTe. H
XPNON NAEKTPIKWV EPYAAEIWY YIa AAAO
OKOTIO arod autov yla ToV OTToio
npoopiovTal, Uropel va £XeL 0oRAPES
OUVETIELEG.

5. Z¢ép6ig

APROTE VA ETNIOKEUAOTEI N OUOKEUN 0ag
HOVO amod €IBIKEUNEVO TTIPOOWTTIKO Kal va
olyoupeuBeite mwg Ba xpnoipomoindouv
MOVO YVAGIa avTAaAAAKTIKA.

Me tov TpoTo autd eEaopaAileTal n acdpdaAiela
TOU NAEKTPIKOU EPYAAEiou.

Ynodeigelg acdpaAeiag yia okamtika
TEPLOTPOPLIKA TIIGTOAETA

34

Na xpnopomoleite nxonpootacia. H
emnidpaon Tou BopuRou uropei va
TIPOKAAEQTEL TNV ATIWAELA TNG AKONG.

Na xpnolpomoleite TIG TIPOGOETEG
XEPOoAaBEg Tov cupnapadidovratl pe
TN CUCKEUN). H amwAela Tou eAEYXOU €Tt
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NG MNXAVNG UMOPEL VA TIPOKAAETEL
TPAUMATIONOUG.

E1d1kéq umtodeieig acpaleiag

EAEYETE TV OTNV ETIKETA TNG OUCKEUNG
avaypapopevn Taon (BoAT).

2. TEPIMTWOoN XPNonNGg CUCTNUATWY
TUAENG KaAwdiou, va EeTUAIEETE TANPWG
TO KaA®AL0. EAGXLOTN dlaToun CUPHATOG
1,5mm?.

EdQv xpnoomonoete TNV NAEKTPLKN
agpdoPpUPa O0TO UTabpo, va
XPNOLOTIONCETE YLA ETIUNKUVON TOU
KaAwdiou prtahavteCa HO7RN-F 3G1,5
mm? Je oUoTNUA TIPOooTAsiag ard
TutoliopaTta.

MpooégTe o€ TepinTwon mou
XPNOWOTIOLEITE TO TPUTIAVL O OKAAEG 1
OKAAWOLEG VA elval KAAA OTEPEWUEVEG Ol
OKAAEG Kal Ol OKAAWOLEG.

2. TePIMTWon Toixwv Orou BpiokovTtal
EVTOLXLOMEVA KAADDLA Kal aywyol
peUNATOG, VEPOU Kal agpiou, va
eVTOTI(ETE TIPMTA TA KAA®ILIA AQUTA Ye TNV
OXETIKN) OUOKeUN evtoriopou. Na
aro@eUYETE TNV ETIAPTY) UE TUNHATA 1)
aywyoug TMapoxng peUNaTog.

Ma v nmpooTacia ™G akong cag va
PpopaTe nxonpooTacia: Kivduvog
BaBundov eloBaAAoucag anwAelag g
akong!

Na @opdTte MPOOTATEUTIKA YIAALA KAl OE
TMePIMTWOoN £pyaciag Kata m dlapKela Mg
ortolag dnuloupyeital okovn, Kat pdoka
QAVATIVONG.

Na un XPNOWOTIOLEITE TN CUOKEUTY KOVTA
o€ agpla Kat eUPAeKTA uypd.

‘OTav eKTeAEITE £pYQAOIEG ETILOKEUNG KaL
Kabaplopou va Byalete 10 QLG and m
npica.

Na mpootatelete T0 KOAWSLO amd BAABEG.
AGdL Kat 0&€a eival duvatov va emPpEPOUV
BAGBeg 0TO KAAWDLO.

Mnv urepPOPTWVETE TN UNXAVN.
Mpoocoxn!

Na akoAouBeite OAeQ TIG EBVIKEGQ
POdLAYPAPESG A0PAAEING WG TIPOG TNV
£yKataoTtaon, AelToupyia kat ouvnpnon.
Agv amokAeieTal va Eetivaxbouv and To

o
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€pYAAe(o N OUIAN Kat To TputtavL
npo&evmvTag copBapd Tpavparta:

- Mpwv v évapén g epyaociag va
EANEYXETE, €AV eival KOAA OTEPWHEVN N
OMIAN Kat To Tputtavt

- VA EAEYXETE TAKTIKA TO oUCTNUA
OTEPEWONG TWV £EAPTNUATWV WG TIPOG
evoexopeveg GBoPEG Kal BAABEG.

o Na ekKlveite pia KPOUOTIKY) cUoKeUr) HOVO
OTav 1O TIECETE ETI TOU KATEPYALOUEVOU
QAVTIKEEVOU (TOIX0G, TABAVL KATL.).

e Metd T AM&n g epyaociag va Byalete 1O
PLG NG agPOOPUPAG Ao v Tpifa Kat va
QATTIOMAKPUVETE TN OWIAN 1] TO TPUTIAVL.

o [lplv aAAGEeTE TN OUiAN ) TO TpUuTdAvL, va
Byalete O PIg amd myv Tpica.

o Na mpootateveTe TA PATIA OAG KAl
ouvepyaTeg anod ekoPpevdovi(oueva
TEPAXLA KAl ATIOXWPLLOPEVA AVTIKEUEVA.

e Na @opdTte nmpooTateuTiko Kpavog! Na
ToToBETEITE DAY WPLOTIKOUG Toixoug!

e TaTPOOTATEVTIKA YAVTIA EQYACIAG
TIPOOTATEVEOULV TA XEPLA ATIO EKSOPEG.

o OLdovnoelg uropouv va po&evroouv
BAGBN oto cuoTNUA Bpaxiovog-xepLou: oL
dovnoelg va dlapkouv 600 AlyoTeEPO
yiveTal.

e ToKaAwdlo va BpiokeTal ava riow and
TN OUCOKEUN.

e H ouokeun va puAdooeTal pakpla anod
rnadLa.

o OTtav epyaleoTe va KPATATE TN OUOKEUN
navTa Kat e ta dUo XEpla Kal va
TMIPOCEXETE VA OTEKEOTE OTABEPA.

®uAa&Te KaAa TiIg uTTOdEiEEIg AUTEG.

No gaprobd=

11
12

4,

CcY

. Meprypadn TG CUGKEUNG

(ek. 1)

MNpootacia anod okovn

AOQKTUAIOG HAVTOAWATOG

MNpbdobetn xelpoAapn

Bida otepewong yla 0dnyo Badoug
AlakdTITNG AAAQYNG TPUTIAVIYKPOUCTIKO
TPUTIAVI/OWiAEUON

XelpoAaPn

. Metatporm de§looTpodng-

apLOTEPOOTPOPNG AELTOUpPYiag
Koupri aopdAiong
Pubuiotmq apbpol otpodwv

. Alakorng

€VEPYOTIOINONG/ATIEVEPYOTIOINONG

. 'Evéel&n Aettoupyiag

. 'EvéelEn $bopdg Ynktpwv
13.
14.
15.

0Odényog Baboug

Mpdobetn untodoxr| TaXUoUoPIENG
2U0TNUA UTIOS0XNG CUCTILATOG CUAAOYTG
oKOVNG

Zupmapadidopeva

AdalpeoTte OAQ TA TUNHATA ATIO TN
OUOKeLaoia Kal EAEYETE TNV TTANPOTNTA TOUG.

MotoA€To Tveupatiko P-BMH 1100
Mpbdobetn xelpoAapn

Odnyog Badoug

Apdarmnavo yla étpa (6, 8, 10 XIA.)

MuTepr] GUIAN, TTAGKE GUIAN

TPGoOEeTN utodoxn TAXUoUoDIENG

Odnyia xpriong

2U0TNHA UTIOSOXTNG CUCTHLATOG CUAAOYYG
oKoOvVNG

35
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5. Zwotn xpnon

H oukeur) ipoopiletal yla epyacieg e
odupPOTPUTIAVO OE UTETOV, TIETPA KAl TOURAA
KAl yla EpYacieq OAEUONG UE XPTION TOU
avAaAoyou Tpuraviov 1) TNG avaAoyng OUIANG.

H unxavn erutpenetal va Xpnotyorondei
HOVO yla TOV OKOTIO YLa TOV OTIoi0 TipoopileTal.
Kdabe mepav touTou xprion dev
AVTATIOKPIEVTAL OTO OKOTIO YLa TOV OTIoIO
npoopiCetat. MNa PAaPeg Tou odpeirovtal o
TapduoLa XPrion 1) YL TPAUKATIONOUG TIAVTOG
€idoug eubuveTal 0 XPrioNTG/XEPLOTNS Kal OXL
0 KATAOKEVAOTNG.

MapakaAoUpE va TIPOCEEETE TIWG OL CUCKEUEQ
pag dev mpoopilovtal Kat Sev €Xouv
KOTOOKEVUAOTEL Yla ETTAYYEAUATIKT), BLOTEXVIKN
1 Blounxavikn xpron. Aev avaAapBdavoupe
€yyunon oe TePImTwon Katd Tnv oroia n
OUOKEUT XPNOLUOTIOONKE 0€ CUVEPYEIQ,
Blotexvieg 11 0N Blopnyavia ) oe epyacieg
TIaPOUOLEG |UE AUTEG.

6. TEXVIKA XAPAKTNPLIOTIKA

Tdon SikTvou: 230-240V~ 50Hz

Amtoppddnon LoxUog: 1050 W
AplBuOG 0TPodWV PAAEVTI: 0-1100 min™!
ApLBUOG KPOUOEWV: 0-5100 min"!
Amnodo0mn og UMETOV/TIETPA (UEY.): 26 mm
KAdon mpootaciag: I1/[4]
Bdpog: 3,6 kg
36

Oo6pupog katL doviioelg

O1 TiEQ BopuBwV Kat dovrioewv
Suarotwenkav cuudwva Pe To Tpoturo EN
60745.

2TABUN NXNTIKNG TiEONG Lpa 91,8 dB(A)
ABeBatotra Kps 3dB
2TABUN NXNTIKNG LOXVOG Liya 102,8 dB(A)
ABeBadtnTta Kyya 3dB

H ouokeur| dev mipoopileTal yia xprion oto
unaldpo ocupdwva pe to apbpo 3 g Odnyiag
2000/14/EC_2005/88/EC.

Na xprnoiporoleite nxonpooTaacia.

H emidpaom BopuPou pmopei va €xet ocav
OUVETIELQ TNV ATIWAELA TNG OKOT|G.

2UVOAIKEG TILEG TOAQVTWOEWV (CUVOAO
SlaVUOPATWY TPLWV KATEVBUVOEWYV) cUNPWVa
pe to TipdTuTio EN 60745.

AelToupyia opupoTPUTIAVOU GE UTIETOV
2UVTEAEOTI|G EKTIONTNG TOAAVTWOEWV

a, = 15,81 m/s?

ABeBadtnta K = 1,5 m/s?

ZpiAevon

2UVTEAEOTNG EKTIOUTNG TAAAVTWOEWV
a, = 15,668 m/s?

ABepadtnta K= 1,5 m/s?

A Mpoooxn!

O ouvteAeog TAAQVTWOEWY Ba
TporornomnBei avaioya pe To Tedio xprong
TOU NAEKTPIKOU EPYAAEIOU Kal OE EEAIPETIKEG
TIEPUTTWOELG UTTOPEL Va KupaiveTal Tdvw arnod

v avadepOUeVN TIUN.

MeplopioTe TNV Snuioupyia Bopupou kat

TIg SovnoElg 0TO EAGYLOTO!

e Na xpnolloroleite HOVO CUOKEVES OE
aygoyn kataotaon.

e Na ouvmmpeite kal va kabapilete TAKTIKA
TN OUKOEUN.

e NampoocapudleTe 0T CUOKEUT TOV TPOTIO
epyaoiag cag.

e [lpooegTe va unv urepdOoPTWVETE TN

o
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OUOKeun.

@ AdnoTe N ouokeur) VOEXOUEVWG Va
eAeyx0Oei amo ed1ko Texvimn.

e Na amevepyoroleite T ocuokeur) 6Tav dev
TNV XPNOLUOTIOLEITE.

e Na dopdrte yavtia.

7. Mpwv 1N 6€0n o€ AetToupyia

A Mpoooxn!

Mptv TN ouvdeon olyoupeuTeite WG TA
OTOLXEI0 OTNV ETIKETA TOU CUUPWVOUV HE TA
otolxeia Tou SikTuou.

Mptv kAveTe pubuioelg oTn CUCKEUT va
Byddete mavta to Buopa amno tnyv npida.

Me cuokeun avixveuong aywywv eEETACTE TO
onueio oTo otoio Ba epyacTeite yla
eVOEXOHEVOUG AywYOoUg, CWATVEG agpiou iy
vepou Tou dev daivovral.

7.1 Np6cBeT AaPn (k. 2 — ap. 3)

MNa Adyoug acdaleiag va XproLUOTIOLEITE

TN GUOKEUN HOVO UE TNV TIPOCOETN

XEPOAAB.

H mipooBetn xepoAapn) (3) oag mpoodépet

KATA T SlapKeLa AelToupyiag TNG CUOKEUNG

Pd0oBeTn untootpLEN. MNa 1o Adyo autd un

XPTNOLLOTIOLE TLE TN CUOKEUN XWPIG TIPO0HETN

XEPoAapn (3). H mpooBetn xepoAafr) (3)

OTEPEWVETAL OTT UNXAvT HE cUODLEN.

Meplotpedovtag de€looTpoda TNV MPOcHETN

XEPOAaPN (3), ekTeAeitaln cuodiEn.

MNeplotpedovtag aplotepodoTpoda, avoiyetn

oUuodIEN.

e [pémelmpwTta va tornobetnOein
OUPTIOPAdIOOUEVT) TIPOCOETN XELPOAAPT)
(3). lNa o oKoT6 AUTO Va aVOoIEeTE TO
OUOTNHA cVOHIENG LE TIEPLOTPODN TNG
TIPOCoOETNG XELPOAARNQ (3) ApKETA, WOTE
va uropei va eloaxBei n mpooben
XEPOAaPN (3) HEOW TNG OUCKEUNG.

e Metd v eloaywyr) g mpdcobetNg
XEPOAAPNQ (3), TIEPLOTPEYTE TNV OTNV Yla
0ag o avetn B€on epyaociag.

o Twpa otpiPte TNV MPOcHeTN XeEPOAAR (3)
oTtnv avtifeTn katevBuvon, HEXPL va eival

CcY

KOAGQ OTEPEWMEVT 1) TIPOCOETN XEPOAAST|
).

e Hmpdobetn xewpoAafn (3) eival
KATAAANAN TO0O yla SeElOXEPES, 600 Kal
YlQ OPLOTEPOXELPES.

7.2 081nyo6g Badoug (gik. 3 - ap. 13)

O 0ényodg Baboug (13) ouykpateital pe ) Bida

oTEPEWONG (4) aro Tnv TPOcbeTn XepoAapn

(3) pe ovodiEn.

e XaAapwaote T Bida otepewong (4) kat
TomoBeTroTE TOV 081N YO Badoug (13).

o epte Tov 06NY0O BdAOoug (13) oto idlo
emninedo onwg To Spdrmavo.

e Tpapn&te Tov 0dnyo Badoug (13) oto
emOupovEVO BABOG TIPOG TA TToW.

e Katomv odiyyete maAL ) Bida otepewong
(4).

e Kdavte twpa v TPUMA, HEXPL VA
OKOUTIOEL 0 00NYyOg fdaboug (13) To
KatepyalOUEVO AVTIKEIMEVO.

7.3 TomtoBEtNoN epyaleiov (k. 4)

e KabBapiote TO epyaleio TipLv TN xprion Kat
Artéivte eAdapd To OTEAEXOG TOU
epyaAeiou.

e Tpapn&te mpog ta mmiocw 10 SAKTUALO
pHavéaAwong (2) Kal KpatnoTe Tov.

® 2TPWETE TIEPIOTPEDOVTAG TO KABAPIOUEVO
artd okovn epyaAeio otnv urodoxr| Tou
MEXPL TO TEPMA. To epyaAeio
auTokAedbwvetal adou adebei eEAeUBeEPO
TO KAAUMUO KAEWOWHATOG.

o EAgyEte v aoddaAion pe Tpdpnypa Tou
epyaAeiou.

7.4 Adaipeon epyaleiov (gk. 5)

Tpapnr&te mpog ta Ticw To SAKTUALO
HavsaAwong (2), KpaTroTe TOV Kal apalpeoTe
TO gpYyaAeio.

7.5 ZUoTNA UTTIOS0X1)G CUCTIHATOG
GUAAOY1NG OKOVNG (EIK. 8)

Mpwv amno epyaocieq opupoTpUMAVOU TIAVW ATIO

TO KEPAAL 0QG, TIEPAOTE TO CUOTNA CUAAOYNQ

okdvng (15) dvw amo To TPUTIAVL.

37
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7.6 TortoB£TNnon nPocOeTNG UTIOSOXTIG
TaXVoUoPIENG (eIK. 4)

e [lpw NV Tomobetnon kabapiote TNV
urtodoxr) TaxuouodEng (14) kat Amavte
eAadpd 10 OTEAEXOG TNG UTIOSOXNQ
TAUOVOPIENG E ALTTAVTIKO TPUTIAVLOU.

e TpaPn&te mpog ta miow 10 SAKTUALO
HavédAwong (2) Kal KpatnoTe Tov.

e mpwéTte pE€ca onv uTtodoxT| TOU
KatePYa{OUEVOU AVTIKEUEVOU PEXPL TO
TEPMA TNV EAEVBEPN ATIO OKOVT) UTIOSOXN
TaxvoLopEng (14) neplotpedovtag v. H
urtodoxn taxuouodiEng (14)
auTokAeldwvetal adou apedei eAcUBePO
TO V SAKTUALO KAEISWHATOG.

o EA£yETE TO OWOTO KAEIBWHA PE TPARNYHA
otnv urtodoxn taxuouodiEng (14).

7.7 Adaipeon tng MpocOeTNg UTOSOXNG
TaXVoUodIENg (eIK. 5)

Tpapn&te Tpog Ta Tiow 10 SAKTUALO

HavdaAwong (2), KpaTroTe TOV Kal apalpecTe

TO gpyaAeio.

7.8 TommoB£Tnon Tou dpamavov cTnv
uttodoxn TaxvouodpiEng (k. 6-7)

A Mpocoxn!

e [pw kdvete pubpioelg otn cuokeur) va
Byddete mavta to Buopa amno tnyv npida.

e Aaokapete Tov 0dnyo BABoug (13) 6mwg
TieplypAdeTalL 0To 7.2 KAl OTIPWETE OTNV
KatevBuvon NG Aafrg Tou TpuTaviov.
‘Etol eivat Suvatn n eAevbepn npdofacn
oTnV UttodoxT TOU TPUTIavIou (14).

e Avoite TV untodoxr (14). To dvolypa g
UTTOS0XNG TIPETIEL VA €ival APKETA LEYAAO
yla va urtodexBei To Tpumav.

o EmA&ETE TO KATAAANAO TpUTIAVL ZTIPpWETE
TO gpyaAeio 6oo o Babid yivetat peoa
0TO Avolypa Tng uttoSoxnq.

o KAeiote v untodoxn (14). EAEyETe eav
elval KaAd OTEPEWMUEVO TO TPUTIAVL OTNV
urtodoxn (14).

o Naeleyxete o€ TAKTIKA SlaoTUATA TN
OWOTY) OTEPEWOT) TOU TPUTIAVLIOU 1| TOU
epyaAeiou (BydAte To Buopa amo tnv
mipical).
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8. ©¢on o€ AetToupyia

A Mpoooxn!

Mpog armoduyn KivéuVou va Kpatdte
HNnxavi pévo ano Tig SUo XepoAaBEg
(3/6)! AladopeTika vdioTatal Kivduvog
NAEKTPOTIANEIOG OE TIEPITITWOT) TIOU TPUTII|OETE
aywyoug!

8.1 'Evdeign Aettoupyiag (ek. 1/ap. 11)
‘Otav To Buopa cuVSEETAL UE TO PEVMA Eival
avappevn n evoelEn Aettovpyiag (11).

8.2 AlakomTNG EVEPyoOTIOIiNONG
lantevepyomoinona (ek. 9/ap. 10)

e BdAte mpwTta TOo KATAAANAO TPUTIAVL 0N
ouokeun (BAEme 7.3).

® 2UVOEOTE TIPWTA TO BUCHA PE KATAANAN
mpica.

@ AKOUUTIOTE TO KPOUOTIKO Spdrava
aKPBWG oTo onpeio TTou BEAeTE va KAVETE
TpUTa.

Evepyormoinon:
Mieote O SLIAKOTTING
gvepyoroinong/amnevepyoroinong (10)

Amnevepyomoinon:
AdroTe eAeUBepPO TOV SLIAKOTTN
gvepyoroinong/amnevepyoroinong (10)

Evepyormoinon tng ouvexoug Aettoupyiag:
Me To KoupTti akvnTotoinong (8) achaAilete
TO SLOKOTTIN EVEPYOTIOINONG/amevePYOToinong
(10).

Mpoooxn! H acddaAion eival Suvatr HOvo pe
Se€looTpodn Aettoupyia.

Amnevepyormoinon g cuvexoug
Aeltoupyiag:

Mieote cuvTopa TO SLIAKOTITN
evepyormoinong/amnevepyornoinong (10).

8.3 PUOuion Tou apibpov ctpodpwv
(ew. 9/ap. 10)

e Mropeite va pubuioete Tov aplOuo
otpodwv adlapdbunta katd tn didpkela
™mQ Aettoupyiag.

e Me meplocoTtepn 1) Atyotepn Ttieon Tou

o
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Slakorm
evepyoroinong/anevepyoroinong (10)
ETUAEYETE TOV APLOUO OTPOPWV.

e EmAoyn tou cwotov apBuov otpodwv: O
15avikog apBuog otpodwv eEaptdral amd
TO €i60g ToU KatepyaldueVou
avTikeipevou, amnd To idog Aettoupyiag kat
TO XPNOLUOTIOIOUEVO TPUTIAVL.

e XaunAn mieon otov SlaKOTITN
evepyoroinong/anevepyoroinong (10)
onuaivel xaunAoé aplbuoé otpodwv

e MeyaAuTtepn Tiieon oTov SLaKOTITN
evepyoroinong/anevepyoroinong (10)
onuaivel LeyaAuTePO aplOpd oTPOPWV

ZupBovAn: ApxioTte To TPUTNUA LE XAUNAO
aplOuo otpodwv. AugEnote Badbundov tov
apLOUo OTPOPWV.

Ta mAeovekTnuara:

e To dpdmavo eAeyxeTal GTNV apXr) T
€UKOAQ Kal 6V YAIOTPAEL.

e 'ETolLamodevyeTe TpUTEG PE
EepAoudlopéva xeiln (T.x. og TTAakdKLa
ToixOou).

8.4 NMpoemiAoyr Tou apilbov ocTpodpwv
(ew. 9/ap. 9)

e Mnv KAveTe TN PUBUION AUTY) KATA TN
Sldpkela TG AelToupyiag TNG CUOKEUNG.

e O pubuomg apBpov otpodwv (9) ocag
ETUTPETIEL VA TIPOCSIOPICETE TOV PEYLOTO
apOpo otpodwv. O dlakomTng
gvepyoroinong/anevepyoroinong (10)
prtopei va TecBei Hovo PEXPL TOV
TIPOETUAEYHUEVO APLOUO OTPODWV.

e Pubu’oite Tov apBud otpodwv pe Tov
SOKTUALO pUBUIONG (9) oTOV SlaKOTITN
evepyoroinong/anevepyortoinong (10).

8.5 AAAayn Aettoupyiag
de&looTpoda/aplotepocTpoda
(ew. 9/ap. 7)

e AAAayn katevbuvong Asttoupyiag
HOVOo 6Tav N CUCKELN Eival
akwnrormoinuévn!

e Me 1o SlaKkoTTn aAAayYNng
SeglooTpodng/aplotepoaTPOhNg
Aettoupyiag (7) pubpilete Tnv KatevBuvon

CcY

O¢on SLakoTTn
Mieon aplotepd

Kivnong Tou KpouaoTIKOU Spdravou.

Katevbuvon kivnong
Ae&looTpOodn Kivnon
(TIpOg Ta EUTIPOG KAl TPUTINHA)

AplotepdoTtpodn Kivnon MNieon 6e€la

(kivnon Tpog Ta Tiow)

8.6 AlakomTng aAAaynqg
TPUMAVUKPOUOTIKO TPUTIAVUGHiAguon
(e. 10)

e [0 N Aettoupyia TPUTIAVIOU TILECTE TO
Kouprti (E) otov Slakomtn petaywyng (5)
KOL OUYXPOVWG OTPIYPTE TOV SLAKOTTTN
peTaywyngq (5) otn B6€on A.

e [0 N AetToupyia KPOUGTIKOU TPUTIAVIOU
mEoTe TO Kouprti (E) otov Slakormtn
HeTaywyng (5) kal cuyxpoOvVwWG oTpiYTE TOV
Slakortn petaywyng (5) otn 6€on B.

e [0 N AetToupyia KPOUCTIKOU TPUTIAVIOU
mEoTe To Kouprti (E) otov Slakormtn
HeTaywyng (5) kal cuyxXpOVWG oTPiYTE TOV
SlakomTn petaywyngq (5) otn 6€on C. 2
0€om C n opiAn dev eival aocdaAlopevn.

e [0 N Aettoupyia OUIANG TILECTE TO KOUWTTL
(E) otov diakomtn petaywyng (5) kat
OLUYXPOVWG OTPIPTE TOV SLOKOTITN
peTaywyng (5) otn 6€on D. 1 6€on D n
OMIAN eivar acdaAlopEVD.

Mpocoxn!

MNa tnv epyacia KPOUOTIKOU TPUTIAVIOU
aratteitat povo eAadpla dSvvaun mieong. Me
TIOAU SuvaTr Tieon emPBapUVETE AOKOTIA TOV
Kivnmpa. Na eAEYXETE TAKTIKA TO TPUTIAVL.
‘Otav 1o TpundavL eV eival AKOVIGUEVO, Va TO
akoviCete 1) va avtikadioTatat.

9. AVTIKATAOTAOT TOV aywyou
oUvoeON G ME TO SikTUO

Edv dBel BAAPN To KaAwdLo cuvdeon TNG
OUOKEUNG He TO SIKTUO, TIPETIEL TIPOG aropuyn
KwvdUvou, va avTikaraotabei and tov
KATAOKEVAOTN 1) TO TUNKA TOU EEUTMNPETNONG
TIEAQTWY 1] ATIO TIAPOHOLA EEEIOIKEUUEVO
POoWTIO.
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10. KaBapiouédg, ouvrtiApnong,
mapayyeAia avTaAAaKTIKWOV

A Mpoooxn!
Mplv arnod 6Aeq TIG epyaocieg kabaplopou va
Bydlete TO QIg ard T mpida.

10.1 KaBapiouég

o Na mpeite Ta cuocTUATA A0PAAEiag, TG
OXLOMEG aePLOpOU Kal To TEPiBAnua Tou
Klvnpa 600 1o Kabapd arnod okdvn
yiveTal. ZKouttioTe Tn CUOKEUN e KaBapo
navif puongte Tn e METIEOUEVO AEPA OE
XauNAn Tiieon.

® 204G ouVIoToUUE VA KABaPIZeTe T CUOKEUN
MeTA amd KABe xpnon.

e NakaBapilete TN OUCKEUY UTOAKTIKA e
£va uypo mavi kat Atyo JaAakd carmouvt.
Mn xpnotuoroleite KaBaploTika 1
OlOAUTEG, OLOTL £TOL Oev ATIOKAElETAL N
dlaBpwon MG cuokeung. Na mpooexeTe
Va PNV €L0EABEL VEPO OTO EO0WTEPIKO TG
OUOKEUNG.

10.2 WnkTtpeg

2 € TiepIMTWOon UTEPPOAIKOU OXNUATIOUOU
oTivenpwv 1 pwTIopoU NG EvEelEng yla
$Bopa oTig Ynktpeg (12) ppovtioTe yia
EAEYXO TWV YNKTPWV aTto €EEISIKEVIEVO
NAeKTPOAGYO.

10.3 ZuvtApnon
2TO E0WTEPLIKO TNG CUCKEUNG deV PBpiokovTal
AAAa eEapTriuaTta yla ta ortoia aralteitat

ouvTpenon.

10.4 NapayyeAia avTaAAaKTIKQV

Otav mapayyYEAAAETE AVTAAAQKTIKA VA N

EexAoeTe va avapEPETe Ta €ENG oTOLKEl:

@ TUTIOG OUOKEUNG

e AplBuog €idoug NG CUOKEUNG

o XapakmploTikdg apBuog (Ident Nr.) g
OUCKEUNG

[la Lloxuouoeg TILEG Kal TIANPOPOPIES

www.isc-gmbh.info
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11. AidOeon oTa amoppiypara Kai
avakUKAwon

Mpog aropuyn (NUIOV KATA TN HETAPOPA N
ouokeun BpiokeTtal oe pia ouokeuaoia. H
ouokeuacia aut eivat Tp®™N UAN, uropet
onAadr| va eTAvVaPETAXEPLOTE 1) vVa
QAVOKUKAWBEL.

O ouprieoTnG Kal Ta e§apmuatd Tou
aroTeAouvTal and dAPOPETIKA UAIKA, OTIWG
T.X. aro HETAAAQ Kal TTAAOTIKA. MapakaAoupe
va JLaBETETE TA EAATTWUATIKA EEAPTHHATA
0Ta €0IKA Kal TIPORANUATIKA artoppiypaTa.
Edv €xete amnopieq, pwTroTe OTO €0IKO 0AG
KATaotnua r ot dloiknon Tou ARuou oag.

Movo yla xwpeg g EE

Mn TeTATE NAEKTPIKEG OUOKEUEQ
0Ta OIKIaKA aroppiupaTta.

2U0ppwva pe v Odnyia 2002/96/EK ya
METAXEIPIOPEVEG NAEKTPIKEG KAL NAEKTPOVIKEG
OUOKEUEG Kal Yl TNV PeTATpOomn o EBVIKO
AlKalO TIPETIEL VA CUYKEVTPWOVOVTAL XWPLOTA
TA NAEKTPIKA epyaAeia Kal

VA AVOKUKAQVOVTAL.

EVAAAQKTIKY) AUOTN avakUKAWONG avTi
ETUOTPOPNG

O 1BLOKTATNG TG NAEKTPIKAG OUCKEUNG
uttoxpeoUTal EVOAAOGKTIKA, avTi va eTUOTPEWEL
TN OUOKEUN, Va CUPPRAAEL 0NV owoTr dldbson
o€ TepimTwon mou dev XpelaleTal TIAEOV T
OUOKeUn. H petaxelplopévn

ouokeun propel va napayxwpndei oe Yrmpeoia
aroéoupong n otoia Ba eKTEAEOEL TNV dldBeoN
TOU TIPOLOVTOG OUUPWVA UE TIG EBVIKEG
TIPOJLAYPAPESG AVAKUKAWONG KAl
ATIOPPIUKATWY. Aev cupTiepltapavovTal Ta
eEapmuatan BondnTKA eEap " TuaTa TWV
METAXELPIOUEVWV OUCKEUWDV XWPIG

NAEKTPIKA TUNHATA.

o
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12. AjAwon Zuppépdwong

GR/
CcY

Einhell Germany AG - Wiesenweg 22 - D-94405 Landau/lsar c €
Konformitétserklarung

@ erklart folgende Konformitat gemaB EU-Richtlinie und deklaruje zgodnos$¢ wymienionego ponizej artykutu z
Normen fiir Artikel nastepujgcymi normami na podstawie dyrektywy WE.
explains the following conformity according to EU AeKnapupa CbOTBETHOTO CbOTBETCTBUE CbI/1IaCHO
directives and norms for the following product AvpeKTnBa Ha EC 1 HopMu 3a apTURYN
@® déclare la conformité suivante selon la directive CE et les @ paskaidro $adu atbilstibu ES direktivai un standartiem
normes concernant I'article © apibidina §j atitikima EU reikalavimams ir prekés
@ dichiara la seguente conformita secondo la direttiva UE e normoms
le norme per articolo declara urmatoarea conformitate conform directivei UE
@ verklaart de volgende overeenstemming conform EU si normelor pentru articolul
richtlijn en normen voor het product SNAWVEL TNV akdAoudn cupPdPPWET cURGWVA HE TNV
® declara la siguiente conformidad a tenor de la directiva y Odnyia EK kal Ta mpoTUTIA YA TO TIPOIOV
normas de la UE para el articulo potvrduje sljedeéu uskladenost prema smjernicama EU
@ declara a seguinte conformidade, de acordo com a i normama za artikl
directiva CE e normas para o artigo potvrduje sljedeéu uskladenost prema smjernicama EU
attesterer folgende overensstemmelse i medfor af i normama za artikl
EU-direktiv samt standarder for artikel potvrduje sledeéu uskladenost prema smernicama EZ i
® férklarar féljande 6verensstdmmelse enl. EU-direktiv och normama za artikal
standarder for artikeln C/leAyIoWMM YAOCTOBEPAETCH, YTO Crieaylolme
@ vakuuttaa, etté tuote téyttaa EU-direktiivin ja standardien NPOAYKTbI COOTBETCTBYIOT AUPEKTUBAM U Hopmam EC
vaatimukset NPOrosiowWye Npo 3a3Ha4yeHy HUMHYe BignoBigHICTb
@ toendab toote vastavust EL direktiivile ja standarditele BUPOGY AUpPEKTUBaM Ta cTaHAapTam EC Ha BUpi6
@ vydava nasledujici prohlaseni o shodé podle smérnice @ ja u3jaByBa cniefHaTa COO6P3HOCT COr/lacHO
EU a norem pro vyrobek EY-pupeKTuBaTa 1 HOpMUTE 3a apTUKIU
potrjuje slede¢o skladnost s smernico EU in standardi za Uriinii ile ilgili AB direktifleri ve normlari geregince
izdelek asagida aciklanan uygunlugu belirtir
@ vydava nasledujtice prehlasenie o zhode podl'a smernice @ erklzerer folgende samsvar i henhold til EU-direktivet
EU a noriem pre vyrobok og standarder for artikkel
@ a cikkekhez az EU-iranyvonal és Normak szerint a @ Lysir uppfyllingu EU-reglna og annarra stadla voru

kovetkez6 konformitast jelenti ki

Bohrhammer P-BMH 1100 (Parkside)

[[] 2009/105/EC [x] 2006/42/EC
[] 2006/95/EC (] Annex IV
Notified Body:
D 2006/28/EC Notified Body No.:
Reg. No.:
[]2005/32/EC [[] 2000/14/EC_2005/88/EC
[x] 2004/108/EC [] Annex V
[] 2004/22/EC (] Annex VI
oise: measured Ly, = ; guaranteed Ly, =
N d L dB (A) teed Lya= dB (A)
[]1999/5/EC P= KW;LU@= cm
Notified Body:
(] 97/23/EC [[] 2004/26/EC

Emission No.:

[] 90/396/EC
(] 89/686/EC_96/58/EC

Standard references: EN 60745-1; EN 60745-2-6;
EN 55014-1; EN 55014-2; EN 61000-3-2; EN 61000-3-3

Landau/Isar, den 04.11.2009 ; Macto O
Weichselgartner/GeferalManager Unger/Product-Management Q
First CE: 08 Archive-File/Record: 4258395-42-4155050-08
Art.-No.: 42.583.75 1.-No.: 01019 Documents registrar: Georg Riedel
Subject to change without notice Wiesenweg 22, D-94405 Landau/Isar
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13. EITYHZH

AELOTIHN TIEAATION, A§LOTIHE TIEAQTN,

Ta mpoidvTa pag UTIOKELVTAL 0E AUGTNPOUG EAEYXOUG TIoldTNTag. Edv map’6Aa autd kamote dev
AelToupyroouv ayoya, AUTTOUHAOTE TIOAU Kal 00G TIAPAKAAOULE VA aroTaveeite Tpog To TURHAUAS
E&urmpétong NeAatwyv, otn Slevbuvon Tou avadEpETe o€ auTr TNV eyyunon. Euxapiotwg cag fonbolpue
Kal TNAEPWVIKWG 0TOV aplOpd TIou avadEPETe Tilo KATW. [a TNV KaTioxuon Twv a§lwoewv eyyunong LoxUouv
Ta €&NG:

1. Aurtoi ol 6pol eyyunong pubuilouv ripdobeTeq TAPOXEG EYYUNONG. ATO TNV £yyunon autr dev Biyovtal ot
VOUIES a&lwoelg oag yla eyyunon. H mapoxn tng eyyunongq pag sivat yla cag dSwpedv.

2. Heyyunon kaAUmTel armokAEIoTIKA Kal Hovo BAAREG Tou odeilovTal o€ EAATTWHATA UAIKWV 1)
TIApAYwWYyn§ Kal TepLopiovTal TNV AroKATACTAOT AUTWV TWV EAATTWHATWY 1] TNV AVTIKATACTACT TNG
ouokeung. MNapakaAoUpe va TIPOoEEETE TIWG OL CUOKEVEG ag Sev TipoopilovTal yia tn Blounxavia,
Blotexvia kat TNV enayyeAPATikn xprion. Na to Adyo autd dev ueiotatal cuuBacn eyyunong oe
TIEPITITWON XPNONG TNG CUCKEUNG 0TN Blopnxavia, Blotexvia, yla eMayyeAUATIKO 1} AAAO TTIAPOOL0
OKOTIO. ATIO TNV £yYyUnon pag arokAgiovtal épav ToUTou anodnuwoelg yia BAdReg petadopdg, BAARES
odel\deveg og un tpnon g Odnyiag cuvappoAdynong, 1) oe EGPAAUEVT EYKATACTAOT), W THPNoN
g Odnyiag xpriong (m.x. ovvdeon oe AdBog Tdon SIKTUOU 1 €i60G PEUUATOG), KATAXPNOTIKN 1} OXL 0pbn
XPNon (T.X. utteppOPTWON 1} XPTI0N LN EYKEKPIUEVWY AVTAAAAKTIKWY EPYAAEIWV 1} EEAPTNUATWY), N
pnon Twv Yrodeifewv cuvtrpnong kat acpaleiag, €i00d0g EEVWV AVTIKEIUEVWY 0T CUCKEUT (OTIWG
T.X. AUUOG 1} ok6VN), XpPrion Biag ri eEwTepikn enidpaon (OTwg Tt.X. BAABEG anod mrtwon) kabwg Kal BAABe]
Tou odeilovTal og kolvr) pBopa.

H a&iwon eyyunong ekrinTtel o€ MepinTwon Tov yvav 1én §Eveg enepBACELS 0T CUCKELN).

3. H &idpkela g eyyunong aveépxetat oe 3 €1 Kal apyidel amo TV nUePOUNVvia ayopdg Tng cuokeunq. Ot
a&loeLg eyyUnoNg TIPETIEL VA KATLOXUOO0UV TIpLV TNV TIdpodog NG TPoBeoudlg TG €yyunong evtog Vo
eRSouAdwV arod TNV SlamioTwon Tou EAATTWHATOG. ATIOKAElETAL N KATioXUOT A&lWOEWV EYYUNoNG HETA
™V 1apodo NG mpobeopiag g eyyunong. H emokeun 1) n avtikatdotaon Tng CUOKEUNG Sev
OUVETIAYETAL OUTE TNV EMEKTAON TNG SIAPKELAG TNG £YYUNONG oUTE TNV €vapén véag mpobeopiag
€yYyUnong yla tn CUOKEUN 1 Ta evoeXOEVWG ToTtoBeTnBeVTa eEaptnpata. To iSlo woxVel kal oe
TepinmTwon o€pPIg el TOTIOU.

4. T Vv Katioxuon g agiwong g €yyunong oag TAapaKaAOUE VA AG ATIOOTEIAETE TN CUOKEUT], XWPIS
eMPBAPUVOY HAG E TAXUSPOUIKA TEAN, TNV T KATW avadepopevn dievbuvon. Mn Eexdoete va
EMOUVAYETE TO TPWTOTUTO TNG AOSEENG ayopdg 1 AAAO LloXUOV arodelkTikd ayopds. MNa to Adyo autd
0ag TIAPAKAAOUKE Va GUAAGEETE KaAd TNV anddel&n tou Taueiou! MNMapakaAoupe miong va pag
TeptypayeTe TNV attia ya v diapaptupia cag 600 o avaAuTtika yivetat. Ev to eAdttwpa g
OUOKEUNG 0aG KAAUTITETAL atd TNV €yYUnon Hag, ite 6a o0ag eToTpadel TaxUTATA N ETILOKEVACHEVN
OUOKEUN 0ag, €ite Ba AABeTe ia vEa CUOKEUT).

DuoIKA ETIIOKEVACOUUE EUXAPIOTWG EvAVTL APOLPNG KAl EAATTWHATA OTN CUOKEUT| 0AG TIOU SV KAAUTITOVTALT)
Sev KaAuTtTovTal TAEOV amd TNV €yyunon. 'a To oKoTd auTto 0ag TIAPAKAAOULE VA ATIOCTEIAETE TN CUOKELN)
oag otn dlevbuvon Tou TUNUATOG Hag yia E§urnpétnon MNeAatwv.

EINHELL Hellas A. E.
Lasithiou Str. 4
14342 Nea Philadelphia
Tel. 0210 2776871 - Fax 0210 2776871
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